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Beginning in 1922, the WAAFL has grown from what started as a
small six team competition to the largest single organised football
league in WA.

In its 96th year with 67 clubs, 238 teams and 10,485 registered
players, the WAAFL caters for players as young as sixteen years to
provide a quality high standard competition whilst accommodating
considerable volunteer personnel and social supporters.

For many players, the WAAFL provides a superior football
competition for those not wishing to endure the commitment to
WAFL training due to study commitments, career commitments or
simply a lifestyle that considers football as a recreational pursuit.

The WAAFL is also the beginning point for many well known WAFL
and AFL personnel, starting their careers in amateur football and
becoming the football champions of tomorrow.

High profile players and our Colts League name-sakes include
Phil Scott, Drew Banfield, Laurie Keene, Brett Jones and two-time
Sandover Medallist lan Dargie all who played for the West Coast
Eagles.

Other household names, and AFL players, include Tendai Mzungu
(Fremantle & GWS) and Nick Kommer (Essendon)
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The 2017 season was another successful year for the WA
Amateur Football League, administering what continues to be
the largest and most significant community football competition
in Western Australia. In what was the WAAFL's 96th year, we
saw 67 clubs and 238 teams competing across 26 grades, with
30 different clubs reaching grand finals.

None of this would have been possible without the invaluable
contribution of our clubs and the volunteers who power them.

It is the tireless efforts of all those volunteers who contribute
countless hours — for nothing but the love of football and their
clubs — who truly define the WA Amateur Football League.

The hard work of volunteers is augmented and amplified

by the terrific support that we continue to receive from our
many stakeholders and partners. On behalf of the WAAFL, |
would like to formally extend our gratitude to the WA Football
Commission for the office and staff facilities they provide.

Our corporate partners Carlton and United Breweries, Burley
Sekem, West Coast Eagles Football Club, Defib Shop, Midway
Ford, Elastoplast, Australian Physiotherapy Equipment and Skill
Hire all help us to support clubs and make football accessible
to the 10,485 registered players who take part in the WAAFL on
any given winter weekend.

To be part of an organisation that delivers such a broad and
impactful competition and encourages participation at all levels
of ability is something that our Board and Staff are extremely
proud of.

This year we released a new Strategic Plan for the future,
building on the WAAFL'’s foundations of strong clubs and
dedicated volunteers, a solid financial base, good governance
and partnerships with government, business, media and the
community.

Our 2017-2020 Strategic Plan strives to grow the game of
Australian Rules football across the Perth metropolitan area
by providing players with an enjoyable, competitive and
sustainable community football competition. In doing this,

we will be focusing on three strategic priorities - competition
growth, competition integrity and diversifying our revenue
streams.

o
Py

1 -“ v

The integral role that the WAAFL plays in communities is
reinforced by programs such as Integrated Football, the State
Colts and Under 23s teams, club fundraising and charity
activities, player welfare and mental health workshops. In
growing the game across the metropolitan area, we are excited
by the role we can play to support the development of female
football, explore new initiatives such as AFLX and help clubs to
attract and retain players with flexible grading structure, such as
our new F Grade competition that will be introduced in 2018.

In closing, | would like to express my sincere appreciation to
everyone involved in the WAAFL in 2017, especially the Staff
who provide such wonderful service to our clubs in an effective
and professional manner.

| am privileged to lead a group of dedicated volunteers who
make up the WAAFL Board, freely giving their time and
experience to formulate policies and strategies to continually
improve your competition.

In acknowledging their service, | pay special tribute to the Board
members who came before us, including stalwarts such as
Bruce Wainwright, who in 2017 was recognised for his lifetime
of service to community football in being awarded WA Football
Commission Life Membership.

| also thank outgoing Board member, Erwin Edlinger, for his
years of service to the League. Erwin has played an important
role on the Board, drawing on his experience in club and district
administration and leading our efforts in 2016 and 2017 to
promote the pathway for junior footballers from Year 10, 11 and
12 competitions into the WAAFL Colts program.

Once again, our thanks to the entire WAAFL community. We
look forward to seeing you again in 2018, bigger and better than
ever!

Sam Birmingham
President
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STATE{EOOIBALL

The WAAFL State U23 Amateur Team defeated the WA Country Football League by 24 points at Fremantle Oval to
break a nine-year drought.

INTEGRATEDIEOOIBALLE

WAAFL Integrated fielded a team in the AFL National Inclusion Carnival on the Gold Coast. The team defeated South
Australia and the Northern Territory. Fillip Ranieri and Raphael Gould were named in the All Australian Team.

(CYNVAIMESON[MEDA]E

The CJ Jaimeson Medal for the A Grade Best and Fairest player saw a tie for the first time since 2004. Fremantle
CBC'’s Christopher Basile and University’s Hamish Murray were joint winners of the award.

ONLINE

Facebook followers grew to 9,833 an increase of 12.5%, while Twitter followers increased by 7.8%. The WAAFL
Instagram account now has 1,178 followers an increase of 15.7%.

SIRATEEG PLANNING
Release of new strategic plan 2017-2020

EACILITIES

Manning Rippers Football Club moved into new facilities at James Miller Reserve.

M,

SAM BIRMINGHAM GEORGE NICHOLLS BILL ARMSTRONG MARK BURGESS ERWIN EDLINGER
President Vice President Board Member Board Member Board Member
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JON KNOX SARAH MICHELL ROB STEEL
Board Member Board Member RAUSCHENBERGER Board Member
Board Member

2017 STAFF

DAVID ARMSTRONG ASHLEA RENSHAW GREG GILBEE
General Manager Operations Assistant Integrated Football Coordinator

GEOFF PALMER JESSICA HANCOCK BRENDAN KAYS
Operations Manager Marketing and Communications Competition Integrity Officer
Officer

NATALIE COUCH
Administration Manager



2017 OFFICIALS

AAFC REPRESENTATIVES
Sam Birmingham
Bill Armstrong

COMPETITION INTEGRITY COMMITTEE

Mal Harford (Chair)
Bruce Wainwright
Peter D’Alessandro
Sarah Oliver

FINANCE AND RISK COMMITTEE

Scott Rauschenberger (Chair)
Jon Knox

Sam Birmingham

David Armstrong

HERITAGE AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Bill Armstrong (Chair)
John Davies

Trevor Howard
Natalie Couch

INTEGRATED FOOTBALL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Mark Burgess (Chair)
Aaron Morse

Denver D’Cruz
Heather Timms

Greg Gilbee
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David Corcoran
Brad Nairn
Terry Tomlinson
Mark Volk

John Lawniczak

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS —

Clint Testa
Dave Griffiths
Andrew Piccoli
Tim Basile
Natalie Couch
Guy Zaiti
Poppy Rooke

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS —

Cameron Palmer
Mark Parnell
Gareth Bryant
John Mansbridge
Geoff Palmer
Todd Lonie

STATE TEAM OFFICIALS —

Jamie Wynne
Dave Wright
Natalie Couch
Tayla Lewis
Amy Fuller

midw

WAAFL Field Coach
WAAFL Boundary Coach
WAAFL Goal Coach
WACFUA President

WAAFL Club Umpire Coach

u/23

Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Property Manager
Physio

COLTS

Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Physio

INTEGRATED

Coach

Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Physio

Runner
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Sirm=E U8 AMATEHUR TEAM

On Friday 26 May, the annual WA Amateur Football League
v WA Country Football League match was held at Fremantle
Oval.

On a night where the temperature dropped to 14 degrees the
WACFL started fast with two goals on the board dominating the
first half of the first quarter. It took eight and a half minutes for
the WAAFL to kick their first goal which came from the boot of
Thomas Cuijpers. With that they fought back to win the second
half of the first quarter to trail by just seven points at quarter
time.

The WAAFL dominated the second quarter kicking 5.2 to 2.0,
however the WACFL were determined to not let the game get
away kicking back in the third quarter to trail by just one point at
three quarter time.

With history against them the WAAFL held on to break a nine-
year drought.

Thomas Cuijpers took out the Best on Ground for the WAAFL.

WAAFL 22 74 94 139 (87)
WACFL 33 53 93 103 (63)

WEST COAST

EAGLES

The West Coast Eagles State U23 Amateur Team battled
wet conditions on the Gold Coast as they came up against

Queensland on Sunday 11 June.

The match was contested throughout with the margin never
exceeding five points at every break. The wet conditions made
it tough to get clean possession of the football as the rain
continued to fall for the entire match.

Thomas Cuijpers kicked two goals for the WAAFL in the first
quarter as they looked to be the better side early on. However,
Queensland added 1.1 to 0.4 in the second quarter to leave the
scores level at the main break.

The Queensland players may have been bigger bodied however
the speed of the younger WAAFL side kept them in the game.
Jaime Rudrum kicked a crucial goal late in the final quarter to
leave the margin just one point in favour of Queensland.

In the end, it was Queensland who were in front at the final
siren by just three points.

WAAFL 2.3 2.7 210 411 (35)
QLD 2.0 3.1 43 58 (38)

BOLD STYLING, A MENACING STANCE AND AN
OPTIMUM POWERTRAIN AND SUSPENSION
PACKAGE. FORD'S NEW RANGER RAPTORIS A
TRUE ATHLETE!
"INDEPENDENTLY, FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED"

MIDWAY FORD - PROUD SPONSORS OF THE
WESTERN AUSTRALIAN AMATEUR FOOTBALL LEAGUE INC.

Miay

Back Row: Giles Dent, Thomas Cuijpers, Jack Bechelli, Josh Hall, Nathaniel Francis, Charlie Stapleton, Michael Wood, Casey Brown, Jarrod

Chapman, Zac Ridley. Middle Row: Natalie Couch (Team Manager), David Griffiths (Assistant Coach), Rhys Turner (Umpire), Jake Andersson,
Daniel Acres, Josh Newton, Ryan Oxtoby, Jack Macmillan, Jordan Williamson, Tim Basile (Assistant Coach), Andrew Piccoli (Assistant Coach),
Poppy Rooke (Physio), Guy Zaiti (Property Manager). Front Row: Jamie Rudrum, Joel McComb, Harrison Whiteside (Vice Captain), Clint Testa
(Head Coach), Jake Colvin (Captain), Andrew Vawser (Vice Captain), Lewis Stanton, Anthony Collova. Absent: Todd Lonie (Physio)

MIDLAND

326 GREAT EASTERN HIGHWAY MIDLAND WA 6056



TOGETHER WE

Major Partner

BHP

WEST COAST

EAGLES

FIND OUT HOW AT

WESTCOASTEAGLES.COM.AU

'RE

SUPPORTED

COMMUNITY

WEST COAST EAGLES

EAGLES

SNTE CELTS AMATEUR TEAM

The WAAFL Colts took on the WACFL Colts at Fremantle Oval

on Friday 26 May. The match started well for the WAAFL with a
goal to Harrison Ryan at the three-minute mark. It was a highly

contested match throughout the first quarter with just five points
separating the two teams at quarter time.

The match opened up in the second quarter with both sides
able to get some run through the middle of the ground. Within
the first minute of the quarter the WACFL had their first goal off
the boot of Jai Jackson. The WACFL won the quarter kicking
2210 0.1.

In the third quarter Jai Jackson again kicked the first goal within
the first minute but the WAAFL followed up with their own goal
one minute later from Braydn Furmark. A few minutes later a
fast break down the wing and accurate kick inside the forward
fifty saw a mark and goal to the WAAFL's Brodie De Abreu as
the WAAFL continued their fight back. The margin was cut to
just 13 points at three quarter time.

Unfortunately for the WAAFL, they were unable to hold on in the
last quarter kicking just one goal.

WAAFL: 1.2 1.3 3.5 4.7 (31)
WACFL: 2.1 43 5.6 7.10 (52)

Their second match was against the WAFL State 16’s at
Fremantle Oval. The WAAFL Colts had various forward entries
in the first quarter for little reward kicking just 1.3 for the quarter.
The WAAFL Colts tackled well to keep the pressure on the other
team.

It was an even second quarter with both sides adding scores
to the board to leave the State 16’s trailing but just one point at
half time.

Unfortunately, after half time the State 16’s dominated play
moving the ball accurately and consistently hitting targets inside
their forward fifty. The State 16’s kicked 9.2 in the third quarter
to 1.1 setting up the win. The State 16’s kicked a further three
goals in the final quarter to run out fifty seven point winners.

WAAFL: 13 44 55 69  (45)
State 16’s: 0.1 43 135 166 (102)
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Back Row: Braydn Furmark, Luke Tanner, Harrison Ryan, Jayden Jones, Chris Hegarty, Daniel Borgogno, Ben Newman, Coree Thomson, Zach

Mola. Middle Row: Mak Parnell, John Mansbridge, Xavier Kickett, Lachlan Coleman, Bailey Ash, Joey Deegan, Connor Liddelow, Ben Swanson,

Jake Mullumby, Brett Quinn, Mark Nation, Gareth Bryant, Todd Lonie, Geoff Palmer. Front Row: Trent Reed, Aidan Oswald, Dion Stasev, Brendan

Chapple, Cameron Palmer, Connor Tolley, Trohne Ugle, Caleb Cavanagh, Bodie DeAbreu.



HALL OF CHAMPIONS

On Wednesday 30 August, the WAAFL hosted the 8th annual
Hall of Champions function. The Hall of Champions honours
those individuals who have made long, significant and
commendable contributions to the WAAFL, to help make it
the strong and respected sporting body that it is today. This
year the WAAFL inducted three new members into the Hall of
Champions.

Brian Kiely was a foundation member of the North Beach
Amateur Football Club in 1964 and played 227 games with

the North Beach AFC from 1965-1981. Brian coached for
seven years: 1966, 1967, 1969 and 1970 in D Grade, 1971

in C Grade, 1973 and 1974 in B Grade.He was captain for
seven years and won the North Beach fairest and best award
in 1965, 1969, 1972, 1973 and 1978 as well as finishing as
runner up on four occasions. He won the WAAFL fairest and
best player for D Grade in 1966 and 1969, C Grade in 1971,
the TR Howard Medal for B Grade in 1972 and the A2 medal in
1976, as well as finishing runner up on three occasions. Brian
won the best clubman award at North Beach in 1970 and 1972
and was made a life member of North Beach in 1972. He was
vice president of the club from 1976-1979 and club president
from 1980 - 1983. Brian is inducted into the WAAFL Hall of
Champions as a Champion.

Andrew Piccoli played 230 games for the Wembley Amateur
Football Club from 2002- 2016. He was the A Grade captain
from 2008-2013 winning the Wembley A

Grade Fairest & Best in 2007 and 2011 as well as being runner
up in the award in 2004, 2009 and 2012. He was

the Wembley league leading goal kicker in 2005, 2007,

2010 2011

Gerard Neesham 2014

2011, 2012 and 2013. Andrew was a premiership player

for the Wembley B Grade team in 2005. In 2007, he won the
CJ Jaimeson Medal as the A Grade Best & Fairest player as
well as the A Grade Leading Goal Kicker Award in the same
year. Andrew participated in the WAAFL State U23’s program in
2006 and 2007. He was rewarded with All Australian selection
in both years as well as winning the LA Tetley Award as the
best state player in 2007. In 2012, Andrew won the TR Howard
Medal as the B Grade Best and Fairest player as well as the B
Grade leading goal kicker award. He was also runner up in the
B Grade Best and Fairest in 2009 and 2011. Andrew Piccoli is
inducted into the WAAFL Hall of Champions as a Champion.

Des Reed played 200+ games for Fremantle CBC AFC. He
was a captain/coach in 1956-1958, 1961-1962, 1964 and
1970. He was a triple premiership player in the WAFL for South
Fremantle in 1952, 1953 and 1954. Des was the inaugural
premiership coach of the Fremantle CBC league side in 1961
and was made a life member of the club in the same year. Des
served on the committee from 1960-1970. Des was included in
the Fremantle CBC 1960’s Team of the Decade and was a Hall
of Fame Inductee of the club in 2010. Des Reed is inducted
into the WAAFL Hall of Champions as a High Achiever.
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HIGH ACHIEVERS
Alan Barnett
Gavin Statham
Peter Featherby
Richard Colless
Peter Tannock

CHAMPIONS
Herbert Grosvenor
Bernard Giles
Sam Miller
Thomas Naylor
Laurence Tetley

HIGH ACHIEVERS

Simon Beasley

Gary Buckenara
Terry O’Connor

Rob Hendrie

CHAMPIONS
William James
Colin Jamieson
George Meiers
William Orr

2012

HIGH ACHIEVERS

Bill Faul
Brian Featherby

James (Jim) McGann
Paul Smith

Ross Kelly
CHAMPIONS

Malcolm Murray

2013

HIGH ACHIEVERS

Bernie Naylor
Richard Roe

CHAMPIONS

Brian Lambert
Charles Veryard

HIGH ACHIEVERS

Neale Fong
Tony Parentich

CHAMPIONS

Ken Matthews
Bob McDonald

2015

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Keith Slater

CHAMPIONS
Brad Dunn
Neil Donaldson
David Perry

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Shane Beros

CHAMPIONS

Bill Duckworth
Michael Salmon

2017

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Des Reed

CHAMPIONS

Brian Kiely
Andrew Piccoli

Integrated Football has 200 registered participants and

is becoming a vibrant, sustainable community program
underpinned by the clubs that field teams and support the
program.

In 2017 seven teams, Coolbinia West Perth, Kingsway, High
Wycombe, Warnbro Swans, Wembley and Fremantle CBC
Green and Gold played twelve home and away fixtures
throughout the season. Both Willetton and North Beach
also established programs at their clubs and commenced
building a base and undertook training sessions.

This Season has proven to be the most successful. A
restructuring of fixtures saw a more even spread of results
with High Wycombe finishing the season as minor premiers.

Our High-Performance Academy once again took to
Robinson Reserve with nominations from clubs seeing over
25 players take part in the ten-week training period. Jamie
Wynne and Dave Wright provided the high-level coaching
supported by Amy Fuller from Netball WA who have
established their own Inclusion Program.

This year the WAAFL were very pleased to announce

WA would participate at the 2017 AFL National Inclusion
Carnival on the Gold Coast. The journey began for players,
volunteers and staff as we prepared and planned for this
event that for many was a dream come true.

WA selected a team of sixteen players supported by Jamie
Wynne and Dave Wright in coaching roles, Amy from
Netball WA as our Team Runner, Heather Timms a long time
integrated advocate and volunteer, Tayla Lewis as Team
Physio as well as Natalie Couch, David Armstrong and Greg
Gilbee.
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The Carnival lived up to the expectation with glorious
weather as well. The team had a marvelous experience not
only playing for their state but to experience the sights and
sounds of the Gold Coast including trips to Movie World,
Sea World and Metricon Stadium.

WA finished in Pool B playing a minor final against the
Northern Territory which we won comprehensively. WA
players Fillip Ranieri and Raphael Gould from the Fremantle
CBC AFC also received All Australian selection.

Fillip and Raphael demonstrated skills, abilities and
behaviours deserving of their selection throughout the
carnival. Congratulations to everyone involved in what was a
wonderful life changing experience.

On Saturday 12 August, the West Coast Eagles Football
Club welcomed Integrated Football to Domain Stadium

in what was our final Curtain Raiser at the venue. Fifty
Integrated players received the opportunity to play before
the WCE v Carlton game. In what is always a program
highlight and one all players and volunteers look forward to.

A special thank you to Community TAB who have shown
a great support for Integrated Football this season.
Community TAB sponsored the State Team as well as
providing assistance to the Wembley Football Club.

Integrated Football is in a very good space receiving
tremendous community support and is recognised for the
positive impact it has on the participants. The WAAFL
recognises the dedication, commitment and support by all
volunteers at WAAFL club level and encourages more clubs
to have a closer look at the program and to get along and
enjoy a game, you will be pleased you did.
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Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,

E3, lan Dargie Colts

BASSENDEAN
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts

EYNSWAER
Grades: C4, C4R

BELMONTDISTRICTS
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve,

Laurie Keene Colts

BOORAGOON
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve,
West Coast Colts

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,

E1, lan Dargie Colts

CANNING SCU [PERI
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve

\VALIE]
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,

Laurie Keene Colts

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,
lan Dargie Colts

Grades: C4, C4 Reserve,
West Coast Colts

(COCKBURN|IPAKES]
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

Grades: B, B Reserve, Drew
Banfield Colts, Brett Jones
Colts

COOLBELLUP
Grades: E1
GOQLBINIA PERTH

Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E2,
Integrated

Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

[CURTINIUNI\WESIEY¢
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E2, Phil Scott Colts,

Brett Jones Colts

DIANEUIIPA\MORLE )Y
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

[EASTIEREMANTUE]
Grades: E1

ECU
Grades: E1

Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E3,

West Coast Colts

EORRESTDALE
Grades: E1, West Coast Colts

EORRESTEIELD;
Grades: E1

EREMANTIE[CBC]

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts, Integrated

Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2,

Laurie Keene Colts

HAMERSUEY{CARINE]
Grades: B, B Reserve, E1,
Drew Banfield Colts

HIGH\WY,COMBE]
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,
Laurie Keene Colts,

Integrated

JANDAKO,
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve,
E3, West Coast Colts

KAFAMUNDAY

Grades: A, A Reserve,
E1, Phil Scott Colts

KELEMSC Ol

Grades: B, B Reserve

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,
lan Dargie Colts

[KINGSUEY#
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,

D2,D2 Reserve, lan Dargie
Colts

[KINGSWAY4
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts,

Integrated

CRNDIANA
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve,

West Coast Colts

LYNWOODIEERNDALE
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve

MADDINGTON

Grades: B, B Reserve

[MANNINGIRIPPERS]
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

[MELVILIE}
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E2,

lan Dargie Colts

MO AR
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve,

West Coast Colts

(Mg LPAWLIE Y4
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

NCOTLILANYIVANRYA
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,

E3, lan Dargie Colts

INORTH[BEACH|
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, D2, D2 Reserve, Phil

Scott Colts, Brett Jones Colts

[NORTH[EREMANTIE]
Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts,

Brett Jones Colts

Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,

E2, Laurie Keene Colts

CEEREARK
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

FARAWZIERS
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, E3

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,

E2, lan Dargie Colts

Grades: E1

ROSSMOYNE
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

SCARBOROUGH
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, Phil Scott Colts

Grades: C4, C4 Reserve,
West Coast Colts

SEA
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

SIRUNGS

Grades: B, B Reserve,
Drew Banfield Colts

ISWANJATHUIETIC]
Grades: B, B Reserve, E2,
Drew Banfield Colts,

Brett Jones Colts

ISWAN|DISTRICTS]
Grades: E1

ISWAN\VAIIE Y4
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve,

E3, Laurie Keene Colts

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,

lan Dargie Colts

ATRINITY/AQUINAS]
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,

D1 Reserve, Phil Scott Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

(UNIVERSIT)Y4
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, Phil Scott Colts,

Brett Jones Colts

Grades: B, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts,
Brett Jones Colts

\WARNBROISWANS]
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E3,

Laurie Keene Colts, Integrated

WEELEY
Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, Phil Scott Colts,

Integrated

WEST CRAST
Grades: A, A Reserve, E2, Phil
Scott Colts, Brett Jones Colts

Grades: A, A Reserve, D1,
D1 Reserve, D2, D2 Reserve,

Phil Scott Colts

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve,

E3, lan Dargie Colts

AYANCHEP]
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

A Grade

(CJ Jaimeson Medal)
Christopher Basile
Fremantle CBC

C3 Reserves
Joe Mahoney

Mosman Park

A Grade
Hamish Murray

University

C4
Jordan Walley

Cockburn Cobras

A Reserves
Andrew O’Brien

Wembley

C4 Reserves

Brett Mauer

| Armadale

B
(T.R Howard Medal)

1 Andrew Vawser

Hamersley Carine

C4 Reserves

| Mark Chappell

Cockburn Cobras

B Reserves
Robert Slowey

Hamersley Carine

D1
Alex Hack
North Beach

C1
Andrew Fisher

Kingsley

C1 Reserves
Joseph Schubert
Kingsley

D1 Reserves
Joe Boys
North Beach

D2
Michael Furmark

Kingsway

1 C2

Jayden Woods

Gosnells

C2 Reserves
Jake Roberts

Bassendean

D2 Reserves
Chris Dodd
Mt Lawley

C3
Cameron Tilley
Coolbinia West Perth

E1
James Depane

East Fremantle

E2
Steven Quaglia

Swan Athletic

» | E3
Matthew Hatch
ECU

Phil Scott Colts
) o ) (N.K Donaldson Medal)
Ryan Donaldson

University

Drew Banfield Colts
Campbell Putland

z

North Fremantle

lan Dargie Colts
) ? Elliott Laurence

Ballajura

oy =\ Laurie Keene Colts
Y @ Scott Price

Canning Vale

. Brett Jones Colts
Oskar Tothill
North Beach

SEEINNIV\ Q&N

West Coast Eagles
Colts

3
)

i

) el )’ Beaux Venables

Forrestdale

INdministratorlofithe)Yeard

Joycelyn Smith- Secret Harbour

WAVNAL Geerh ciihe Year

Darren Brealey- Canning Vale

IMAVTetley/AwardzlBestiState]Rlayery

Charlie Stapleton- University

MidwayjEord[ClublUmpirelofithe)Yeary

Jim August- Kenwick

MidwayjRord|RanellUmpirelofithe}Yean
Jarrod Hodge

13



JA\GRADE|
TEAM

North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C.
University
Scarborough
Trinity Aquinas
Curtin Uni Wesley
Kalamunda
Wembley

West Coast
Whitford

AREERE
TEAM

North Beach
Whitford
Trinity Aquinas
University
Scarborough
Fremantle C.B
Wemble "
Curtin U W
West Coa
Kalamunc

BERE

TEAM

King

era

wan At
Lawley
ollegians
amersley Car

Maddingtor:

Stirling
elmsca

- BREERAYE
TEAM .
Wanne
* Swan Athletic
" North Fre
Kingsway
_ Hamersley Cé
Mt Lawley.
Collegians
Maddington .. -
““Kelmscott
Stirling

@l

TEAM
Kingsley
Ballajura
Thornlie
Noranda
Quinns Distr
Willetton

Bullcreek Leeming
jura
da
sle
lie
ille
Kenwick
-
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n

-n

-n

-n

-n

C2

TEAM

Gosnells

Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Bassendean
Nollamara

Ocean Ridge
Canning Vale
Canning South Perth
Swan Valley

High Wycombe

C2 RESERVE
TEAM

Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Gosnells
Bassendean
Canning Vale
Nollamara

Swan Valley
Lynwood Ferndale
Canning South Perth
High Wycombe

C3

TEAM

Snesa

Dianella Morley
Ellenbrook

Mosman Park

Piara Waters
Cottesloe

Coolbinia West Perth
Belmont Districts
Brentwood Booragoon
Manning

C3 RESERVE
TEAM

Ellenbrook

Piara Waters
Mosman Park
Brentwood Booragoon
Cottesloe

Dianella Morley
Snesa

Coolbinia West Perth
Manning

Belmont Districts

(o7}

TEAM

Cobras

Secret Harbour
Kwinana
Osborne Park
Rossmoyne
Jandakot
Cockburn Lakes
Yanchep
Bayswater
Armadale

C4 RESERVE
TEAM
Jandakot
Cobras
Osborne Park
Kwinana
Secret Harbour
Cockburn Lakes
Yanchep
Armadale
Bayswater

Rossmoyne
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18
18

18
18

18
18

18
18
18
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18

18
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For

2096
1373
1354
1707
1360
1298
1466
1148
1209

624

For
1712
1741
1689
1583
1016
934
958
763
618
444

For

1532
1661
1441
1483
1475
1213
1376
1254
1057
1196

For
1681
1500
1336
1436
1167
1018
1023
862
693
624

For

1970
1851
1563
1501
1314
1608
1055
1119
832

645

For
1814
1775
1391
1421
1274
1288
778
690
663

610

Agst
851

1017
1036
1124
1390
1222
1439
1526
1784

2246

Agst
413
636
763
633
1189
1517
1320
1265
1698
2024

Agst
1076
1348
1226
1284
1704
1240
1407
1378
1533
1492

Agst
498
870
953
937
897
1384
1126
1263
1873
1539

Agst
820
872
988
973
1182
1318
1370
1735
1796
2404

Agst
655
661
540
930
1026
899
1592
1611
1864

1926

%
246.3
135
130.69
151.87
97.84
106.22
101.88
75.23
67.77

27.78

%
414.53
273.74
221.36
250.08
85.45
61.57
72.58
60.32
36.4
21.94

%
142.38
123.22
117.54
115.5
86.56
97.82
97.8

68.95
80.16

%
337.55
172.41
140.19
153.26
130.1
73.55
90.85
68.25

40.55

%
240.24
212.27
158.2
154.27
111.17
122
77.01
64.5
46.33
26.83

%
276.95
268.53
257.59
152.8
124.17
143.27
48.87
42.83
35.57

31.67

PTS
72
56
52
48

32
24

16

PTS

56
56

32
28

24
12

PTS
56
54
48
48
36
30
28
24
20
16

PTS
72
52

44
36

28
24
16

PTS

60
52

36
32

24

PTS
64

60
40

36
24
12
12
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D1

TEAM

University

Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C
Curtin Uni Wesley
Whitford
Wembley
Scarborough

ID|RESERVE
TEAM

University

North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C
Curtin Uni Wesley
Trinity Aquinas
Whitford
Wembley
Scarborough

D2]

TEAM

North Fremantle
Kingsway
Wanneroo

North Beach
Kingsley

Mt Lawley
Whitford

PRRETERYE
TEAM

Mt Lawley
North Fremantle
Kingsley
Wanneroo

North Beach
Whitford
Kingsway

(E|

TEAM

East Fremantle
Roleystone
Coolbellup
Kalamunda

Swan Districts
Hamersley Carine
Forrestdale
Bullcreek Leeming
Forrestfield

E2]

TEAM

Swan Athletic

West Coast

Curtin Uni Wesley
Quinns District
Ocean Ridge
Coolbinia West Perth
Melville

Gosnells

TEAM

Noranda
Warnbro Swans
Ballajura
Ellenbrook
Willetton

ECU

Swan Valley
Piara Waters
Jandakot

coo—~0o0-~00U
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INTEGRATED

TEAM

High Wycombe
Coolbinia West Perth
Kingsway

Fremantle CBC Green
Fremantle CBC Gold
Warnbro Swans
Wembley

PHIL SCOTT COLTS
TEAM

University

Trinity Aquinas
Curtin Uni Wesley
West Coast

North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C
Wembley
Whitford
Kalamunda

Scarborough

DREW BANFIELD COLTS
TEAM

Swan Athletic
Wanneroo

North Fremantle
Kingsway
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Hamersley Carine
Stirling

Kelmscott

IAN DARGIE COLTS
TEAM

Ballajura

Melville

Noranda

Thornlie

Bullcreek Leeming
Quinns District
Willetton

Kingsley

Carlisle

Kenwick

LAURIE KEENE COLTS
TEAM

Canning Vale

High Wycombe
Bassendean

Gosnells

Belmont Districts

Ocean Ridge

Warnbro Swans

Swan Valley

BRETT JONES COLTS
TEAM

University

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Swan Athletic
Curtin Uni Wesley
Collegians

West Coast
Wanneroo

Fremantle C.B.C.

12
12
12

12
12
12

18

18
18

18
18

18
18

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

18
18

18
18

18
18

18

16
16
16

16
16

16

P
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18

WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS

TEAM

Jandakot

Secret Harbour
Ellenbrook
Forrestdale

Cobras

Brentwood Booragoon
Kwinana

Mosman Park

P
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

14
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For
1009
555
534
475
484
410
352

For
1602
1264
1021
1099
1203
779
762
640
486

656

For
1483
1440
1180
1222
1024
1193
522
214

For
1467
1472
1244
1285
1066
805
1063
918
710
457

For
1573
1257
1341
1391
1095
517
524
503

For
1533
1146
1117
999
1126
739
761
699
652

555

For
1605
1323
1025
1274
978
688
[XX]
341

Agst
212
346
400
576
472
749
1064

Agst
573
760
625
610
642
906
1290
1250
1483

1373

Agst
452
501
489
666
v
1046
1648
2052
720

Agst
663
688
800
913
782
990
1092
1312
1426
1821

Agst
544
637
852
706
1081
1353
1415
1613

Agst
389
680
862
665
760
799
1277
1438
1148

1309

Agst
512
521
723
701
1063
1225
1282
1840

%
475.94
160.4
133.5
82.47
102.54
54.74
33.08

%
279.58
166.32
163.36
180.16
187.38
85.98
59.07
51.2
32.77

47.78

%
328.1
287.43
241.31
183.48
143.82
114.05
31.67
10.43
1.1

%
221.27
213.95
155.5
140.74
136.32
81.31
97.34
69.97
49.79
251

%
289.15
197.33
157.39
197.03
101.3
38.21
37.03
31.18

%
394.09
168.53
129.58
150.23
148.16
92.49
59.59
48.61
56.79

42.4

%
313.48
253.93
141.77
181.74
92
56.16
49.38
18.53

PTS

32
28

24
12

PTS

PTS
64
62

48
36

28
20
16

PTS

PTS
64
56

40
28
12
12
0



GRAND [FINAL RESULTES

JA\Reservel Dianella Morley 14.15 (99) defeated SNESA 11.10 (76)
North Beach 5.5 (35) defeated Scarborough 4.10 (34) Best on Ground: Bryce Ryder (Dianella Morley)
Best on Ground: Jordan Webster (North Beach)

Trinity Aquinas 11.8 (74) defeated North Beach 5.9 (39)
Best on Ground: Matthew Jukes (Trinity Aquinas)

* B RESERV

PREMIERS 2

BResare Secret Harbour 13.10 (88) defeated Kwinana 10.6 (66)
Kingsway 8.4 (52) defeated Wanneroo 3.11 (29)

Best on Ground: Alex Smith (Kingsway)

Wanneroo 14.7 (91) defeated Kingsway 10.7 (67)
Best on Ground: John Brunton (Wanneroo)

Best on Ground: Ryan Stewart (Secret Harbour)

=

(] University 4.10 (34) defeated Trinity Aquinas 3.8 (26)

Kingsley 9.5 (59) defeated Willetton 5.8 (38) Best on Ground: Charlie Hutton (University)
Best on Ground: Joe Schubert (Kingsley)

Thornlie 13.11 (89) defeated Kingsley 11.8 (74)
Best on Ground: Brad Fry (Thornlie)

C2i [C2Reservel North Fremantle 11.12 (78) defeated Kingsway 4.7 (31)

Best on Ground: Reuben Cranny (North Fremantle)

Bassendean 15.7 (97) defeated Gosnells 11.7 (73)
Best on Ground:Daniel Macaulay (Bassendean)

Ocean Ridge 6.9 (45) defeated Warnbro Swans 3.5 (23)
Best on Ground: Cameron England (Ocean Ridge)

18

«

(C3]Reserve]
Ellenbrook 12.6 (78) defeated Piara Waters 8.3 (51)
Best on Ground: Kyle Baker (Ellenbrook)

(C4]Reserve]
Osborne Park 7.3 (45) defeated Jandakot 6.5 (41)
Best on Ground: Ashley McLean (Osborne Park)

D1
North Beach 9.7 (61) defeated University 6.8 (44)
Best on Ground: Joe Boys (North Beach)

D2{Reservel
North Fremantle 17.9 (111) defeated Mt Lawley 7.1 (43)

Best on Ground: Michael Minervini (North Fremantle)

19
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East Fremantle 11.8 (74) defeated Roleystone 5.3 (33)
Best on Ground: Gavin Olsen (Roleystone)

West Coast 9.9 (63) defeated Swan Athletic 9.7 (61)
Best on Ground: Shannon Stack (Swan Athletic)

Integrated
Coolbinia West Perth 11.5 (71) defeated High Wycombe 3.4 (22)
Best on Ground: Jayson Mann (Coolbinia West Perth)

Willetton 11.6 (72) defeated Noranda 4.7 (31)
Best on Ground: Joel Horsley (Willetton)

University 11.11 (77) defeated Trinity Aquinas 6.5 (41)
Best on Ground: Ryan Donaldson (University)

Wanneroo 10.4 (64) defeated Swan Athletic 1.4 (10)
Best on Ground: Liam Tedesco (Wanneroo)

m Bagh @l
Melville 7.8 (50) defeated Noranda 5.4 (34)
Best on Ground: Travis Rodin Zimdahl (Melville)

Canning Vale 8.9 (57) defeated Gosnells 7.5 (47)
Best on Ground: Luke Tanner (Canning Vale)

University 14.13 (97) defeated Trinity Aquinas 1.1 (7)
Best on Ground: Connor Smallwood (University)

Jandakot 12.8 (80) defeated Secret Harbour 5.7 (37)
Best on Ground: Ryan Perkins (Jandakot)

Commonwealth Bank
Teachers College
Postals Institute
University

North Fremantle
East Fremantle
South Perth
Palmyra

North Fremantle
University
Carlisle

Carlisle

Mosman Park
University
Wembley

Swan Valley

Collegians
North Fremantle
Forrestfield
Dianella

Carlisle

Mt Lawley
Swan Athletic
Bassendean
Cockburn Lakes
Trinity Aquinas
University
Hamersley Carine
Wembley
Forrestfield
Forrestfield
Scarborough
Forrestdale
University
Brentwood
Swan Athletic
Warnbro Swans
Rossmoyne
Innaloo
University
C.B.C.

Redcliffe

Trinity Aquinas
Melville
Lynwood Ferndale

B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Colts
D Grade
A Colts
B Grade
A Colts
A Reserve
Sunday
B Colts
B Colts
D Colts
E Grade
C Grade

C Grade

D Grade
| Grade
E Grade
A Colts
A Colts
E Grade
K Grade
H Grade
G Grade
A Grade
J Grade
A Colts
C Colts
E Grade
F Grade
G Grade
J Grade
A Colts
B Colts
C Grade
B Reserve
D Reserve
C Colts

UNDEFEATED TEAMS

C.B.C.

West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda
North Fremantle
University
Warnbro Swans
Kalamunda
Kingsley
Kalamunda
C.B.C.

Warnbro Swans
Dianella Morley
North Fremantle
Collegians
Collegians
Bullcreek Leeming
Canning VPSP
Whitford
Kalamunda
North Fremantle
SNESA

Trinity Aquinas
Bassendean
Wanneroo
Quinns Districts
Noranda
Coolbellup
Scarborough
Kingsway
Carlisle

Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Wembley
Coolbinia West Perth
Thornlie
Coolbinia West Perth
Gosnells

Ocean Ridge
Ellenbrook
North Fremantle
East Fremantle
Canning Vale
Jandakot

A Colts

B Reserve

G Grade

A Reserve

A Colts

D Reserve

C Grade

D Reserve

ID Colts

B Thirds

C Reserve

D Reserve

E Grade

Brett Jones Colts
B Reserve

C Gold Reserve
D Grade

H Grade

Laurie Keene Colts
D1 Grade

West Coast Eagles Colts

D1

Laurie Keen Colts
C1 Grade

C2 Grade

C3 Reserve

E2 Grade

D2 Grade

lan Dargie Colts
Laurie Keene Colts
A Reserve

D1 Grade

D2 Reserve
Integrated

Cc2

Integrated

(67

C2 Reserve

C3 Reserve

D2

E1

Laurie Keene Colts
West Coast Eagles Colts
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Year President
1922 W.R. Orr
1923 E. Isaachsen
1924 E. Isaachsen
1925 E. Isaachsen
1926 E.D. Pym
1927 E.D. Pym
1928 E.D. Pym
1929 E.D. Pym
1930 G. Hearn
1931 G. Hearn
1932 G.L Robson
1933 G.L Robson
1934 G.L Robson
1935 G.L Robson
1936 G.L Robson
1937 G.L Robson
1938 C.J Veryard
1939 C.J Veryard
1940 C.J Veryard
1941 C.J Veryard
No Competition 1942- 1945
1946 C.J Veryard
1947 C.J Veryard
1948 C.J Veryard
1949 C.J Veryard
1950 C.J Veryard
1951 C.J Veryard
1952 C.J Veryard
1953 C.J Veryard
1954 C.J Veryard
1955 C.J Veryard
1956 C.J Veryard
1957 C.J Veryard
1958 C.J Veryard
1959 C.J Veryard
1960 C.J Veryard
1961 C.J Veryard
1962 S.M Miller
1963 S.M Miller
1964 S.M Miller
1965 S.M Miller
1966 S.M Miller
1967 S.M Miller
1968 C.R Gibson
1969 C.R Gibson
1970 C.R Gibson
1971 C.J Jamieson
1972 C.J Jamieson
1973 C.J Jamieson
1974 C.J Jamieson
1975 C.J Jamieson
1976 C.J Jamieson

W/AVAFIL [[ONEUR

Vice President

B. Giles (Snr)
E. Freeman (Jnr)
B. Giles (Snr)
E. Freeman (Jnr)
B. Giles (Snr)

E. Freeman (Jnr)

Secretary
R.Hood

R. Hood

A.J Mettam

W. Flanagan
H.R. Homer

R. Selden

R.E. Fennell
A.C Rose

R.J Price

R.J Price

B.J Flanagan
J. Chapman

J. Chapman
C.R Mattiske
C.R Mattiske
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor

H.B Grosvenor

H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor
H.B Grosvenor

H.B Grosvenor

H.B Grosvenor

H.B Grosvenor

Treasurer
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. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)

5O0ARD

Registrar

Executive Officer

T.K Naylor
T.K Naylor
T.K Naylor
T.K Naylor
T.K Naylor
T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

President

C.J Jamieson

C.J Jamieson

C.J Jamieson

C.J Jamieson

C.J Jamieson

C.J Jamieson

C.J Jamieson

S.D Woodward

T.R Howard

T.R Howard

T.R Howard

T.R Howard

T.R Howard

T.R Howard

T.R Howard
D.R Baker
D.R Baker
D.R Baker
D.R Baker
J. Davies

J. Davies

. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
. Davies
. Davies

. Birmingham

. Birmingham

Vice President
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R Baker (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R Baker (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R Baker (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R Baker (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R Baker (Jnr)
R Baker
Hasson

. Hasson

. Hasson
Davies
Jacques
Clement

. Sanders

. Sanders
Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders
Sanders
Sanders

. Sanders
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Grosser
Nicholls
Nicholls
Nicholls
Nicholls
Nicholls

@0 0@ O9v-HdAd44=2=2=22=2=2E=LZLTEPOECIETZ0OOMOMOMOUMOMMNOEMOMPMEOEMEOEMBMEMOMOo

Secretary

H.B Grosvenor

H.B Grosvenor

H.B Grosvenor

H.B Grosvenor

B.J Goddard

B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

B. Wainwright

. Wainwright

. Wainwright

. Wainwright

. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright

W 0D W 0D W WO w

. Wainwright

Treasurer

B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor

B. Grosvenor

J. Ashley
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
G. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone

. Livingstone

. Livingstone

G
G
G
G. Livingstone
G
G. Livingstone
A

. Thomas

Registrar

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

T.K Naylor

Executive Officer

J. Ashley

G. Parlongo

B. Thirley

B. Thirley

N. R. Judge J.P

N. R. Judge J.P

N. R. Judge J.P

N. R. Judge J.P

N. R. Judge J.P

Judge J.P

Judge J.P

Judge J.P

Judge J.P

Judge J.P

Judge J.P
Judge J.P

ZZzzzzz 2
A A AXNARNAA

N. R. Judge J.P
N. R. Judge J.P
N. R. Judge J.P
R.M Stow

R.J Webster
R.J Webster
R.J Webster
R.J Webster
B.R Cullinan
B.R Cullinan
B.R Cullinan
B.R Cullinan
C.W Agnew
C.W Agnew

D. Armstrong
D. Armstrong
D. Armstrong
D. Armstrong
D. Armstrong

D. Armstrong
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WAAFULIFEJ[MEMBERS)

Year
1938
1939
1940
1947

1949
1950
1951

1953
1954
1955
1956

1958
1960
1966

Member.

J.L Robson
S.M Miller

V. Bennett
H.B Grosvenor
C.J Veryard
J.F Kenneally
F. Breen

W. O’'Grady
A. Moncrieff
H.R Lewis
T.K Naylor
B.J Giles
H.Knox

R. Henkel
C.J Jamieson
L. Tetley

J. Dolan

E.Freeman

Year.
1969

1970
1972
1976

1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1986

1989

Member

K. Mathews
R. Dalziell

Jim Davies

N. Donaldson
R. Thompson
W. Smith

G. Livingstone
L.Eborall

J. Ince

V. Killeen

J. Carey

B.J Grosvenor
A.E.M Andrews
D.R Baker
N.E Browne
D. Frame

B. Wainwright
John Davies

Year
1991
1995
2001
2006

2011
2013

2014

2015
2016

Member.
T.R Howard
G. Maskiell
M. Sanders
N. Judge
G. Metcalf
M. Herron
L. McQueen
G. Stokes
A. Lewington
A. Ralph

A. Clement
P.Grosser
T. McCallum
G. Zaiti

VOLUNTEERTAWARD

Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL.

1993 G Livingstone
R. Tanner
2002 J. Metcalf
A. Clement

1989
1990
1991

T Schorer
T. Naylor
D. Baker

ANFG/TED CRINET

1958 H.B Grosvenor
1962 C.J Veryard
1965 T.K Naylor

1966  B.J Giles

1970 C.J Jaimeson

1974  L.ATetley

\WAFC]L'iFE[MEMBERS)

Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL.

1954 W.R Orr
1974 B.J Giles

2003
2008

N.R Judge
G.J Stokes

2012
2014

1978 E. Freeman
1981 R. Dalziell

1985  J. Carey

1990
1996

N.K Donaldson 2016
T.R Howard

2017

JAUSTRALIANJAMATEURIEOOTBALXCOUNCILSLIIFE|MEMBERS]

1985 C.J Jamieson OA

2013

T.R Howard

2015 D. Baker

N.Donaldson
D.R Baker

J. Davies
B. Wainwright

PREMIER

A GRADE
SANDOVER SHIELD

1922 Mallocks

1923 Commonwealth Bank
1924 Teachers College
1925 Teachers College
1926 Teachers College
1927 Commonwealth Bank
1928 Sandovers

1929 University

1930 Postals

1931 Postals

1932 Postals

1933 University

1934 University

1935 Sandovers

1936 Sandovers

1937 Sandovers

1938 Wembley

1939 Wembley

1940 Wembley

1941 North Fremantle
No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 North Fremantle
1947 North Fremantle
1948 University

1949 North Fremantle
1950 Midland Junction
1951 Mosman Park
1952 South Perth
1953 South Perth
1954 North Fremantle
1955 North Fremantle
1956 East Perth

1957 East Perth

1958 Wembley

1959 Wembley

1960 North Fremantle
1961 University

1962 University

1963 Wembley

1964 University

1965 University

1966 University

1967 C.B.C.

1968 Wembley

1969 University

1970 University

1971 Wembley

1972 Wembley

1973 Wembley

1974 Wembley

1975 University

1976 Wembley

1977 University

1978 Wembley

1979 Mt Lawley

1980 Nollamara

1981 University

y |

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Old Scotch
Mt Lawley
Wembley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
North Beach
West Coast
Scarborough
University
Scarborough
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

North Beach
North Beach
North Fremantle
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
University
University
Wesley Curtin
University
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas

A2 PREMIERS

1976

Scarborough

A RESERVE

1972
1973
1974
1975

Collegians
Carlisle
Wembley
Wembley

Grade Reintroduced 1997

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Trinity Aquinas
University
Scarborough
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

North Fremantle
C.B.C.
Wembley

North Fremantle
Collegians
Wembley

Trinity Aquinas
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SHIP. WINN

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

B GRADE

Al

ERS{)\

Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
University
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C
Trinity Aquinas
University

North Beach

D.R. BAKER CUP

1939
1940
1941

North Fremantle
East Fremantle
Maylands

No Competition 1942 - 1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Midland Junction
South Perth
Victoria Park
Palmyra

East Perth
Claremont Nedlands
Inglewood Mt Lawley
West Perth
Osborne Park
University
Midland Junction
Victoria Park
Midland Junction
South Fremantle
Victoria Park
Fremantle C.B.C. Old
Boys

Maylands

T.T.C. Claremont
T.T.C. Claremont
University
University
Palmyra
Wembley
Collegians
University
Nedlands T.T.C.
University
Mosman Park
Nollamara
Melville
Maylands
Maylands
Wembley
Collegians
N.S.T.C.
Scarborough
EVAEICH
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Innaloo

North Fremantle
West Coast

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Innaloo

Maylands

North Fremantle
Collegians Old Scotch
Whitford

North Fremantle
C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

Mt Lawley

Balcatta Osborne Park
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Collegians
Whitford
Scarborough
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
West Coast Cowan
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Collegians
Hamersley Carine
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Kelmscott
Hamersley Carine
Wembley
Wanneroo

B RESERVE

1972
1973
1974
1975

Nollamara

Floreat Park
Scarborough
Scarborough

Grade Reintroduced in 1997

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Mt Lawley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Trinity Aquinas
Dianella Morley
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley
Scarborough
Swan Athletic
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
Whitford
Fremantle CBC
Wembley
Collegians
Kingsley
Wembley

North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Swan Athletic
Wembley
Kingsway




CERARE

CROSVEACRET?

1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

Swanbourne
Swanbourne
Palmyra

Maylands
Commonwealth Bank
South Fremantle
Victoria Park

South Fremantle
Fremantle

Palmyra

No Competition 1957 - 1962

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Mt Lawley
University
Carlisle
University
Bayswater

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
Floreat Park
Collegians
Swanbourne
Graylands T.C.
Graylands T.C.
T.C. Claremont
Commonwealth Bank
Trinity O.B.

Mt Lawley
Collegians
N.S.T.C.
University

City Beach

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
Carlisle

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Whitford
Redcliffe
Cockburn Lakes
Osborne Districts
Bassendean
Whitford

Mt Lawley
Wembley
Cockburn Lakes
Wanneroo
Balcatta
Redcliffe
Rossmoyne
Bullcreek Leeming
East Fremantle
Cockburn Lakes
Bassendean
High Wycombe
Kalamunda

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan
Willetton

Kingsley

Gosnells (Black)
Maddington (Gold)
Kalamunda (Black)
Wanneroo (Gold)
Scarborough (C1)
Bullcreek Leeming (C1)
Kelmscott (C1)
Kingsway (C1)
Quinns Districts (C1)
Maddington (C1)
Thornlie (C1)

CREERE

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

@

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Brentwood

Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Cockburn Lakes
Bassendean

High Wycombe
Kalamunda

Warnbro Swans
Ocean Ridge

Melville

Warnbro Swans
Thornlie (Black)

High Wycombe (Gold)
Kalamunda (Black)
Bullcreek Leeming (Gold)
Scarborough (C1)
Bullcreek Leeming (C1)
Melville (C1)
Kingsway (C1)
Willetton (C1)

Ocean Ridge (C1)
Kingsley (C1)

Coolbinia West Perth
Lynwood Ferndale
Quinns Districts
Bassendean
Noranda

Thornlie
Bassendean

CAREERE

2011
2012
2013
2014

Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Quinns Districts
Thornlie

Canning Vale
Warnbro Swans
Ocean Ridge

(C3]

2011 Belmont Districts
2012 Canning Vale
2013 Carlisle

2014 Kenwick

2015 Ballajura

2016 Nollamara

2017 Dianella Morley

GC3REERTE

2011 Swan Valley
2012 Ellenbrook
2013 Noranda
2014 Ellenbrook
2015 Swan Valley
2016 Swan Valley
2017 Ellenbrook

(C4)

2011 Canning Vale

2012 Noranda

2013 Brentwood Booragoon
2014 Southern River

2015 Nollamara

2016 Belmont Districts
2017 Secret Harbour

AREEERVE
2011 Ellenbrook

2012 Bullcreek Leeming
2013 Trinity Aquinas
2014 Osborne Park
2015 Cottesloe

2016 Jandakot

2017 Osborne Park

DERRE
EANAGAN[CURS

1964 Carlisle

1965 Collegians

1966 Old Wesley
1967 TT.C

1968 Bassendean
1969 North Fremantle
1970 T.T.C. Claremont
1971 Carlisle

1972 Trinity O.B.

1973 Collegians

1974 T.T.C. Mt Lawley
1975 T.C. Churchlands

T.C. Churchlands
Hamersley
Commonwealth Bank
Wembley

Perth

Osborne Park
Hellenics

Dianella Mrley
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan Athletic
Nollamara
Cockburn Lakes
Rockingham
Wembley
W.A.C.AE.
Bullcreek
Hamersley Carine
Redcliffe

Cowan University
C.B.C.

University
Rossmoyne

East Fremantle
High Wycombe
Willetton

Ascot

Warnbro Swans
Swan View
Mosman Park
Melville
Beechboro
Belmont Districts
Kingsway
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Canning Vic Park South
Perth

D REEERYE

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

-

Ocean Ridge

High Wycombe
Melville

Melville

Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Kingsley

Ballajura

Ballajura

Brentwood Booragoon
Dianella Morley
Scarborough (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Belmont Districts

D1

2011 North Fremantle
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 Whitford

2014 Whitford

2015 Trinity Aquinas
2016 Trinity Aquinas
2017 University

D1 RESERVE

2011 North Fremantle
2012 University

2013 Fremantle C.B.C
2014 North Fremantle
2015 University

2016 North Beach
2017 North Beach

D2

2011 Wembley

2012 Wembley

2013 No competition
2014 Scarborough
2015 Wembley

2016 Whitford

2017 North Fremantle
D2 RESERVE

2011 Scarborough
2012 Wesley Curtin
2013 No competition
2014 Hamersley Carine
2015 Wembley

2016 Wembley

2017 North Fremantle
A THIRDS

2005 C.B.C.

2006 North Fremantle
2007 Trinity Aquinas
B THIRDS

2005 Wembley

2006 C.B.C.

2007 C.B.C

AB THIRDS

2002 University

2003 Wembley

2004 University

AB FOURTHS

2002 Wembley

2003 Wembley

2004 North Fremantle
E GRADE

GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP.
1967 Bassendean
1968 North Fremantle
1969 Mt Lawley

1970 Innaloo

1971 Marist O.B.

No Competition 1972 -1973
1974 Midland

1975 City Beach

1976 R & | Bank

1977 T.C. Churchlands
1978 T.C. Churchlands
1979 Floreat Marist
1980 Bayswater

1981 North Beach
1982 Dianella

1983 University

1984 W.A.C.AE.
1985 Coolbinia Yokine
1986 Cockburn Lakes
1987 Mundaring

1988 Trinity Aquinas
1989 Bullcreek

1990 Hamersley Carine
1991 University

1992 Redcliffe

1993 Brentwood

1994 Coolbellup

1995 University

1996 Swan Athletic
1997 St Norberts
1998 Innaloo

1999 Willetton

2000 Ascot

2001 Wonderers
2002 Swan View
2003 Swan Athletic
2004 Swan Athletic
2005 North Fremantle
2006 North Fremantle
2007 University

2008 Coolbellup
2009 North Fremantle
2010 North Fremantle
E RESERVE

1998 Mt Lawley

1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Whitford

2001 Trinity Aquinas
2002 Kingsley

No Competition 2003-2007
2008 University

2009 University

2010 Wesley Curtin
E1

2011 Bull Creek Leeming
2012 Swan View
2013 Rossmoyne
2014 Safety Bay
2015 Roleystone
2016 East Fremantle
2017 East Fremantle
E2

201 Thornlie

2012 Thornlie

2013 Coolbellup

2014 Fremantle C.B.C
2015 Collegians

2016 Kingsway

2017 West Coast

E3

2011 Cockburn Lakes
2012 Noranda

2013 Hamersley Carine
2014 Kingsway

2015 Wesley Curtin
2016 Coolbinia West Perth
2017 Willetton

E4

2013 Melville

SINGLE TEAM GRADE

1993 St Norberts

F GRADE

ERIC FREEMAN CUP.
1969 Innaloo

1970 Carlisle

1971 Scarborough
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 University
1977 Osborne Park
1978 Nollamara
1979 Innaloo

1980 North Beach
1981 Forrestfield
1982 Trinity Aquinas
1983 Churchlands
1984 Scarborough
1985 Cockburn Lakes
1986 University
1987 Trinity Aquinas
1988 John 23rd
1989 West Coast

1990 Wanneroo

1991 Redcliffe

1992 Wembley

1993 University

1994 University

1995 High Wycombe

1996 Warnbro Swans

1997 West Coast

1998 North Fremantle

1999 C.B.C.

2000 Wonderers

2001 Marangaroo

2002 Stirling

2003 Stirling

2004 High Wycombe

No Competition 2005-2007

2008 Trinity Aquinas

2009 Bullcreek Leeming

2010 Fremantle CBC

G GRADE

W. O’GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY

1976 East Perth

1977 East Perth

1978 Mt Lawley

1979 Muresk

1980 Forrestfield

1981 Scarborough

1982 University

1983 Applecross

1984 Cockburn Lakes

1985 Whitford

1986 Innaloo

1987 Nollamara

1988 Bayswater

1989 Wanneroo

1990 Redcliffe

1991 Wembley

1992 North Fremantle

1993 Hamersley Carine

1994 Forrestfield

1995 Warnbro Swans

1996 Rossmoyne

1997 Wembley

1998 Wesley Curtin

1999 Wonderers

2000 Nollamara

2001 Kalamunda

2002 Melville

No Competition 2003-2007

2008 North Fremantle

2009 Nollamara

2010 Ocean Ridge

H GRADE

JACK'ROBSON MEMORIAL

TROPHY

1977 T.C. Churchlands

1978 Muresk

1979 Swanbourne

1980 St Norberts

1981 Coolbinia Yokine

1982 Applecross

1983 Mt Lawley

1984 Scarborough

1985 Innaloo

1986 Dianella

1987 Girrawheen

1988 Swanbourne

1989 Wembley

1990 University

1991 Ocean Ridge

1992 Rockingham
Forrestfield

1994 Dianella Morley

1995 East Fremantle

1996 West Coast

No Competition 1997-2008

2009 North Fremantle

2010 Warnbro Swans

| GRADE

H.R. LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY

1978

National Bank

1979 Forrestfield

1980 Lynwood Ferndale
1981 Bullcreek

1982 Nollamara

1983 A.lL.C.A.

1984 Girrawheen

1985 Bassendean
1986 East Fremantle
1987 Navy

1988 University

1989 Swan Athletic
1990 Swan View

1991 North Beach
1992 Cockburn Lakes
1993 Mt Lawley

1994 Cowan University
1995 North Fremantle
1996 Forrestdale

J GRADE

B.E. WAINWRIGHT TROPHY
1979 T.C. Mt Lawley
1980 Scarborough

1981 Mt Lawley

1982 City of Perth

1983 ANZ

1984 Hellenic

1985 Wanneroo

1986 North Fremantle
1987 University

1988 Scarborough
1989 Swan View

1990 Rockingham

1991 Cockburn Lakes
1992 Wanneroo

1993 Hamersley Carine
1994 Whitford

1995 Forrestdale

1996 Innaloo

K'GRADE

TROPHY, SPECIALIST TROPHY
1980 Osborne Park

1981 Maylands

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1983 Dianella

1984 W.A.LT.

1985 North Fremantle

1986 Innaloo

1987 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1988 EEVEEICH

1989 Rockingham

1990 Collegians Old Scotch
1991 Ocean Ridge

1992 Wembley

1993 Innaloo

1994 Cockburn Lakes

SUNDAY LEAGUE
1973 Hellenic
1974 Swan Valley
1975 Swan Valley
1976 Swan Valley
1977 Swan Valley
1978 Swan Valley
1979 Fire Brigade
1980 Swan Athletic
1981 AIl.CA
1982 AIl.CA
1983 AIl.CA

INTEGRATED FOOTBALL

P. GROSSER CUP.

2011 Fremantle CBC

2012 Lynwood Ferndale
2013 Fremantle C.B.C — Gold
2014 Kingsway

2015 Coolbinia West Perth
2016 Coolbinia West Perth
2017 Coolbinia West Perth
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1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

BEELES
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

JA\COLTS

Midland Junction
University
East Perth
T.T.C.
Carlisle
T.T.C.
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
University
University
University
Carlisle
Carlisle
University
University
University
University
Carlisle
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
University
Wembley
Mt Lawley
University
University
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
University
C.B.C.
University
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
University
North Beach

University
Belmont
Victoria Park

Mt Hawthorn West Perth

W.ALT.
Osborne Park
Nollamara

LR T
P RS

1975 North Beach
1976 North Beach
1977 Bayswater

1978 North Fremantle
1979 Collegians

1980 North Fremantle
1981 North Beach
1982 C.B.C.

1983 Scarborough
1984 West Coast
1985 West Coast
1986 West Coast
1987 C.B.C.

1988 Collegians Old Scotch
1989 Collegians Old Scotch
1990 Collegians Old Scotch
1991 Collegians Old Scotch
1992 Swan Athletic

1993 Swan Athletic

1994 University

1995 University

1996 C.B.C.

1997 Mt Lawley

1998 Whitford

1999 Whitford

2000 Whitford

2001 Whitford

2002 Wembley

2003 West Coast Cowan

[CICOLTS]

1973 Unknown

1977 East Victoria Park

1978 Collegians

1979 East Victoria Park

1980 Innaloo

1981 Dianella (Div 1)
Mt Lawley (Div 2)

1982 W.A.LT.

1983 W.A.LT. (Div 1)
Bassendean (Div 2)

1984 Dianella

1985 Forrestfield

1986 Morley

1987 University

1988 C.B.C.

1989 Whitford

1990 University

1991 Rockingham

1992 Cowan University

1993 Ocean Ridge

1994 North Beach

1995 Brentwood

1996 Bullcreek Leeming

1997 Wesley Curtin

1998 East Fremantle
1999 Lynwood Ferndale
2000 Wesley Curtin
2001 Willetton

2002 Warnbro Swans
2003 Mosman Park

DEELES

1979 Osborne Park
1980 Forrestfield
No competition 1981 - 1983
1984 Redcliffe
1985 West Coast
1986 Redcliffe
1987 Forrestfield
1988 Applecross
1989 Applecross
1990 Applecross

PHIXSCOMTIDIVISION

GdLVERZD @R
2004 North Fremantle

2005 Trinity Aquinas
2006 University

2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Fremantle
2009 University

2010 Trinity Aquinas
2011 Trinity Aquinas
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 University

2014 University

2015 University

2016 North Beach
2017 University

DREWIBANEIEED]DIVISION

(CIRNGIBSONITRORHY4
2004 Willetton
2005 Wembley
2006 Willetton
2007 Swan Athletic
2008 Collegians
2009 Mt Lawley
2010 Collegians
2011 Melville

2012 Wesley Curtin
2013 Willetton
2014 North Fremantle
2015 Collegians
2016 Collegians
2017 Wanneroo

R
IAN|DARGIE]DIVISION

2004 Kalamunda
2005 Kingsley
2006 Collegians
2007 Kalamunda
2008 Kingsley
2009 Gosnells
2010 Kingsway
2011 Kelmscott
2012 Wanneroo
2013 Kingsley
2014 Kingsway
2015 Willetton

2016 Bullcreek Leeming
2017 Melville
IPAURIE|KEENEIDIVISION]
2004 Kalamunda

2005 Bullcreek Leeming
2006 Belmont Districts
2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Beach
2009 High Wycombe
2010 Kalamunda

2011 Ocean Ridge
2012 Bassendean
2013 Canning Vale
2014 Noranda

2015 Warnbro

2016 Ballajura

2017 Canning Vale
BRETGIRYONES
2009 Collegians

2010 Collegians

2011 North Fremantle
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 University

2014 University

2015 University

2016 Fremantle CBC
2017 University
VEST CRASTEAELES
DIVISION

2009 Carlisle

No Competition 2010

2011 SNESA

2012 Ballajura

2013 Ballajura

2014 Ballajura

2015 Ballajura

2016 Ellenbrook

2017 Jandakot

[FAIREST &

ACRAEE
GdLJANTESEN MTFo/AL
1931 A. McPherson
1932 A. Fisher
1933 R. Roe
1934 R. Roe
1935 A. Reardon
1936 S. Miller
1937 D. Ryan
1938 J. Bowe
1939 K. Swain
1940 R. Hagen
1941 A. Shields
No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 D. Lind

L.J O'Reilly
1947 W. Anderson
1948 V. Lemon
1949 D. Elliott
1950 A. Parentich
1951 A. Loo
1952 L. Beard
1953 R. O’Connor
1954 J. Hilton
1955 J. Kenshaw
1956 J. Hilton
1957 R. Thomas
1958 R. Thomas
1959 W. James
1960 A. Hughes
1961 A. Hughes

A. Nynette
1962 B. Lambert
1963 B. Lambert
1964 N. Rotham
1965 R. Harding
1966 B. Lambert
1967 T. Rieusett
1968 J. Hurren
1969 R. Dook
1970 G. Watt

A. Barnett
1971 A. Barnett
1972 R. Becker
1973 A. Bovell
1974 G. Neesham
1975 J. Riseley
1976 L. Glamuzina
1977 G. Hambley
1978 G. Hambley
1979 D. Ireland
1980 D. Taylor
1981 N. Fong
1982 N. Fong
1983 N. Fong
1984 L. Sprylan
1985 J. Bengough
1986 G. Dennis
1987 D. Perry
1988 B. Chute
1989 D. Perry
1990 B. Chute
1991 W. Dawson
1992 M. Cartier
1993 J. Cook
1994 T. Wilson
1995 A. Fullgrabe
1996 T. Coaker
1997 P. Brooks
1998 P. Brooks
1999 C. Trew
2000 R. Thomson
2001 S. Freeman
2002 T. McNeil
2003 S. Hede
2004 T. Feist

W. Otway
2005 D. MacDonald
2006 K. Loxley

Hurlingham
University
University
University
Postals
Sandovers
Water Supply
Wembley
Claremont
Inglewood
R.A.AF.

Mt Hawthorn
Mosman Park
University

Mt Hawthorn
South Perth
University
East Perth
Mosman Park
Maylands
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Mosman Park
North Fremantle
South Perth
South Perth
East Perth
Cockburn
North Fremantle
Wembley

Vic Park
North Fremantle
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
Carlisle
University
University
Mosman Park
University
C.B.C.
Carlisle
Melville

North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara
Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach
Scarborough
North Beach
North Beach
Old Wesley
North Beach
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Nollamara
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

North Beach
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford
Whitford
Whitford
University

2007 A. Piccoli
2008 B. Goodall
2009 M. Atkins
2010 M. Cooper
2011 C. Gribble
2012 R. D’Alton
2013 P. O’'Keefe
2014 B. Chen
2015 B. Nisbett
2016 C. Basile
2017 C. Basile

H. Murray
JA2]
1976 B. Kiely
AREEE
[KAMATHEWS]MEDALS
1972 N Peating
1973 R. Richmond
1974 N. Cassidy
1975 K. Sleigh

N. Watson
Grade Reintroduced 1997
1997 G. Robson

S. Curran
1998 G. Jones
1999 G. Jones
2000 G. Jones
2001 C. Longmore
2002 B. Cox
2003 J. Abbott

S. Campbell
2004 J. Abbott
2005 J. Abbott
2006 S. MacNamara
2007 L. Howard
2008 G. Austen
2009 L. Howard
2010 J. Jones
2011 A. Northover
2012 S. Pearce
2013 W. Hughes
2014 B. Hinkley
2015 K. Williams
2016 K. Williams
2017 A. O'Brien

F £
M

Wembley
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Mt Lawley
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Fremantle CBC
West Coast
Fremantle CBC
Fremantle CBC
University

North Beach

Collegians
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

University

West Coast
Scarborough
Scarborough
Scarborough
C.B.C.

North Fremantle
C.B.C

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.
Collegians
Trinity Aquinas
Wesley Curtin
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
Wesley Curtin
Curtin Uni Wesley

Wembley

38T WINNERS

BERAE
1946 L. O'Reilly
1947 R. McDonald
1948 L. Dvorak

V. Davis
1949 S. Hales

A. Gregson
1950 S. Hales

J. Candler
1951 M. Nanovich

E. Kilmurry
1952 E. Brunton

E. Bowyer
1953 R. O'Kely

|. Caport
1954 R. O'Kely

K. Armstrong

E. Chester
1955 R. Wearne

J. McLinden
1956 R. O'Kely

E. MclIntosh
1957 C. Litterick
1958 M. Simms
1959 S. Aggers
1960 D. Hoare
1961 R. Ward
1962 G. Bevan
1963 D. Nickel
1964 T. Wright

M. Butcher
1965 G. McKenzie
1966 G. McKenzie
1967 G. McKenzie
1968 W. Tidy
1969 1. Alinutt
1970 P. Farmers
1971 A. Jeffries
1972 B. Keily
1973 V. Di Carlo
1974 B. Hurrel
1975 J. De Luca
1976 P. Grosser
1977 N. Kirk
1978 R. Pearson
1979 G. Maslin
1980 P. Webb
1981 L. Collier
1982 R. Cronan
1983 S. Bombardieri
1984 D. Herrington
1985 B. McGuire
1986 M. McNee
1987 P. Hurst
1988 H. Hayward
1989 H. Hayward
1990 A Rottigne
1991 M. Lewis
1992 D. Newby
1993 N. Rogers
1994 S. Crole
1995 A. Matson
1996 G. Newman
1997 S. Hall
1998 A. McPhee
1999 S. Hall

Mosman Park
East Fremantle
C.B.C. Old Boys -
Western

Mt Lawley - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands
- Western
Maylands - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands
- Western
Maylands -B2
Osborne Park - B1
Sourthern Districts -
B2

Commonweath
Bank - B1
Swanbourne
Cottesloe - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Bayswater - B2
Osborne Park - B1
T.T.C

Fremantle - B2
Midland Junction -
B1

Fremantle - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Palmyra - B2
West Perth
Midland Junction -
ARes

University - A Res
Old Louisians - A Res
East Fremantle/
Palmyra - A Res
Nedlands/Claremont
Hilton Park

Mt Hawthorn
T.T.C.

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Hilton Park
Wembley
Collegians Old
Scotch

S.T.C.

Floreat

North Beach
Scarborough
Melville

Marist

North Fremantle
Floreat

Nedlands STC
Floreat Marist
Swanborne
Morley

C.B.C.

Mt Hawthorn West
Perth

North Fremantle
Morley

W.A.LT.

C.B.C.

Maylands
Maylands
Osborne Districts
Bayswater
Bassendean
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
Collegians Old
Scotch
Bassendean
Nollamara
Bassendean

29



30

2000
2001
2002
2003

2004

2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

BRESERE
1972 J. Mills
1973 S. Denys
1974 J. Lind
1975 G. Pope
Grade Reintroduced in 1997
1997 P. Nazzari

B. Corbett
1998 P. Taylor
1999 M. Harries

A. Imms
2000 A. Maughan
2001 D. Robotham
2002 R. Keane

M. Blair
2003 A. Maughan
2004 S. Trivic
2005 C. Graefling
2006 J. Tutton
2007 C. Luckens
2008 D. Ricetti
2009 R. Hastie
2010 A. Doig
2011 A. Barker
2012 D. Fondacaro

M. Pickett
2013 O. Thomas
2014 A. Tunnecliffe
2015 B. Pendlebury
2016 T. Vojkovic
2017 R. Slowey

C. Stone

M. Black

T. Cooper

T. Cooper
R. Thomson
G. Hicks

D. Young

T. Cooper
R. Croxford
D. St Quintin
Y. Dixon

. Boudville
Robertson
Beros
White

. Bongiovanni
Piccoli

. Boudville
Noakes
Sweet

. McKinlay
. Vawser

>POPWOPOIODOE

Nollamara CERE
Wanneroo 1947 R. Atkinson
Wesley Curtin 1963 L. Olsen
Wesley Curtin 1964 A. Towers
Scarborough 1965 N. Gribble
Mt Lawley 1966 D. Cherry
Bassendean 1967 J. McNamara
Wesley Curtin 1968 J. McNamara
Scarborough 1969 R. Motteram
Wesley Curtin 1970 J. Exley
Bassendean 1971 B. Kiely
West Coast Cowan 1972 A. Ponton
Mt Lawley 1974 J. Clohessy
Mt Lawley 1975 D. Smith
Maddington 1976 R. Seman
Kalamunda 1977 G. Pascoe
Wembley
West Coast Cowan 1978 L. Italiano
Wembley 1979 P. Webb
Stirling 1980 S. McNamara
Mt Lawley 1981 J. Farmer
Hamersley Carine 1982 S. Crole
1983 H. Hayward
1984 W. Brown
1985 M. Tweedie
1986 J. Lawrence
1987 K. Andrews
1988 G. Andrews
1989 J. Lawrence
1990 K. Williams
1991 K. Greenwood
ol | 1992 J. Dadaliaris
. | 1993 T. Fuligrabe
1994 A. Lees
1995 A. Rottigni
1996 P. Sanzone
1997 P. Copeland
1998 S. Freeman
1999 G. Milne
2000 T. Musika
G. Hall
2001 J. Giltay
N. Browne
2002 J. Sharp
A. Gericke
2003 M. Ford
C. Wheatcroft
12004 J. Sharp
2005 S. O’Connor
| 2006 J. Edwards
2007 B. Ingersole
2008 J. O’Halloran
2009 M. Davies
A. Catalano
Bayswater 2010 B. McBride
Bayswater D. Kernaghan
North Beach 2011 B. Eades
Collegians 2012 B. Wolfenden
2013 G. Lenzo
Bassendean 2014 A. Edwards
Dianella Morley 2015 A. F!sher
Wanneroo 2016 A. F!sher
Trinity Aquinas 2017 A. Fisher
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley GCREFEE
West Coast Cowan 1997 A. Mincherton
Hamersley Carine 1998 S. Evan
Collegians M. Verney
Mt Lawley 1999 V. Bryan
Bassendean 2000 S. Sterrett
Kalamunda W. Hotchkin
Hamersley Carine 2001 M. Boyd
Whitford 2002 K. Reynolds
Melville 2003 C. Sobejko
Wembley 2004 M. Sinden
Willetton 2005 B. Donnelly
Willetton 2006 A. Hall
Willetton 2007 J. Mahoney
Scarborough 2008 B. Robertson
North Fremantle 2009 C.C Wong
North Fremantle
Wembley R. Bovell
Mt Lawley
Hamersley Carine 2010 R. Thomson

Swanbourne
Rivervale

Swan Districts
Nedlands/Claremont

201
2012

J. Waldeck

R. Power
D. Carruthers

Perth 2013 D. Deluca
Perth 2014 J. Mrsa
Perth 2015 P. Gerick
Perth 2016 A. O’Loughlin
Teachers B. Doody
North Beach 2017 J. Schubert
Perth
Maylands
T.C. Graylands ?511 M. Tate
Trinity 2012 M. Brooks
Commonwealth 2013 M. Gilhome
Bank 2014 C.Tilley
Morley 2015 D.Nieman
Swanbourne 2016 B. Fry
T.C. Claremont 2017 J. Woods
Hamersley
W.A.LT.
Carlisle CAREERE
Dianella Morley 58112 CP: E]:Tap:yon
Melvill :
Baceondean M. Micallef*
Coolbinia Yokine 2013 C. De Lacy
Coolbinia Yokine 2014 G“S;'va*;n
iiii?n“gdheaa; 2015 N.Clinch
Rockingham 2016 L. Shepherd
Bayswater 2017 J. Roberts
Osborne Districts
Bullcreek Leeming (C3]
Balcatta 201 A. Hampel
Balcatta 2012 D. Spry
Brentwood 2013 S. Jenkins
Cockburn Lakes 2014 R. Arnott
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes 2015 B. Ryder
Belmont Redcliffe 2016 R. Jenkins
Brentwood 2017 C. Tilley
Cockburn Lakes
Ocean Ridge [C3]RESERVE]
Bassendean 2011 E.Ediinger
Warnbro Swans 2012 D, Rochford
St Norberts 2013 B. Robertson
OceanRidge 2014 . Buirchell
Bullcreek Leeming 515 S. Hayward
Coolbinia West Perth 5916 M. Micallef
Willetton 2017 J. Mahoney
Kingsley
Kalamunda (Black) &
Maddington (Gold) 2011 D. Spry
Scarborough (Black) :
Kingsway (Gold) 5812 g- gtmgarr't
Kelmscott (C1) 014 Do ewa
High Wycombe (C1) 5015 D Gmga”
Wanneroo (C1) 2010 s rogan
Stirling (C1) - dymmans
Kingsley (C1) 2017 J. Walley
Kingsley (C1)
Kingsley (C1) GAREERE
2011 J. Howard
2012 S. Woods
Brentwood 2013 B.Bykerk
Bullcreek Leeming 5812 g \(/3Vraot?<ie:1ns
gLTIZnggI?T_eeming 2016 ¥ ’\C/Ic;?]lci)r:]g;-Wallen
High Wycombe .
Belmont Redclife 2917 M. Chappell
High Wycombe B. Mauer
Dianella Morley
Willetton DERAE
Brentwood 1964 J. Jancey
Warnbro Swans 1965 D. Cherry
Warnbro Swans 1966 B. Kiely
Melville 1967 V. Jones
Warnbro Swans 1968 K. Ayton
Brentwood 1969 B. Kiely
Booragoon (Black) 1970 R. Mitson
Belmont Districts 1971 W. Smith
(Gold) 1972 D. Allen
Scarborough (Black) M. Tusman
1973 G. Bergerson

Warnbro Swans
(Gold)

Kingsway (C1)
Bullcreek Leeming
(C1)

Gosnells (C1)
Ocean Ridge (C1)
Kingsley (C1)
Kingsley (C1)
Bassendean (C1)
Kingsley (C1)

Ocean Ridge
Gosnells

Quinns Districts
Coolbinia West Perth
Kenwick

Thornlie

Gosnells

Bassendean
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Swan Valley
Thornlie
Carlisle
Thornlie
Warnbro Swans
Bassendean

East Fremantle
Canning Vale
Ellenbrook
Brentwood
Booragoon

Dianella Morley
Piara Waters
Coolbinia West Perth

Manning Rippers
Canning Vale
Noranda
Ballajura
Dianella Morley
Swan Valley
Mosman Park

Canning Vale
Osborne Park
Secret Harbour
Osborne Park
Osborne Park
Cockburn Lakes
Cockburn Cobras

Noranda ECU
Southern River
Osborne Park
Osborne Park
Cottesloe
Belmont Districts
Osborne Park
Cockburn Cobras
Armadale

Carlisle
Perth

North Beach
Leederville
Bassendean
North Beach
Nedlands Claremont
Innaloo
Muresk
Maccabi
Ashfield

1974 M. De Luca
1975 G. Parlongo
1976 M. Petkovich
1977 B. Hughes
1978 D. Nicholls
1979 G. Maddaford
1980 G. Walsh
1981 L. Sprlyan
1982 D. Simmonds
1983 V. Hudson
1984 K. Simeon
198 G. Mumme
1986 V. Hudson
1987 V. Hudson
1988 A. Dellasanta
1989 P. McKiernan
1990 S. Anastos
1991 G. Fitzgerald
1992 J. Morgan
1993 K. Webster
1994 F. Haynes
1995 D. Williams
1996 J. Wynne
1997 K. Vlahov
1998 S. Spencer
1999 S. Spencer
2000 M. Ford
2001 R. Ware

C. Aldrich
2002 B. Hayes
2003 A. Morey
2004 J. Rusden

R. Nice

J. Gitsham
2005 T. Musika
2006 K. Johnson
2007 T. Cook
2008 D. Arnold
2009 C. Matthews

C. Swarts
2010 A. McDonald

D. Potts
DREEE
1997 A. Spicer
1998 G. Lammonby
1999 D. Pegrum
2000 D. Pegrum
2001 T. King

G. Dowding
2002 B. Winman
2003 H. Kennington
2004 A. Wood
2005 R. Marsh
2006 S. Hayward
2007 S. Raudino

J. O’'Keeffe
2008 S. Hayward
2009 C. Jones

L. Riley

S. Woods Jnr
2010 A. Robertson
BA
2011 C. Hall

M. Wittwer
2012 J. Cosgrove
2013 S. Bycroft
2014 A. Anderson
2015 N. Haslam
2016 J. Mileti
2017 A. Hack
D
2011 M. Pepe
2012 W. Young
2013 D. Prebble
2014 M. Bramley

J. Turner

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Mt Lawley
Old Wesley

City Beach

Perth

Perth

Teachers

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Claremont
Brentwood
Lynwood Ferndale
W.A.C.AE.
Brentwood
Brentwood
A.l.C.A.
W.A.C.AE.

John 23rd
Lynwood Ferndale
Cowan University
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View
Osborne Districts
Osborne Districts
Carlisle

High Wycombe
High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Mosman Park
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View

East Fremantle
Kingsley
Kingsley
Cockburn Lakes
East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Brentwood
Booragoon
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers
(Gold)

Safety Bay

Swan Valley

Forrestfield

High Wycombe
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
University

Ascot

Mosman Park
Melville
Ballajura
Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Brentwood
Booragoon
Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Scarborough
(Black)
Bayswater (Gold)
Southern River
(Gold)
Ellenbrook

North Fremantle
University

North Beach
Kalamunda
Whitford
University
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach

North Fremantle
Mt. Lawley
Fremantle CBC
North Beach
North Beach

2015 J. Boys
2016 J. Turner
2017 J. Boys

North Beach
North Beach
North Beach

2011 K. Dangerfield
2012 A. Hardwick
2014 J. Mainstone
2015 A. Butters
2016 B. Bowness
2017 M. Furmark

PRREEE

2011 D. Shand
2012 A. Phillips
2014 G. Ambridge
2015 B. Cruz
2016 S. Pack
2017 C. Dodd

ATRES

2005 D. Egan

2006 L. Brooks

2007 D. Hagan
D. Bradley

BIHRES

2005 S. Hall
2006 R. Marsh
2007 C. Fuller

JABJTHIRDS)

2002 T. Sayer
2003 T. Sayer
2004 D. Hinchliffe

BFRIGS

2002 M. Dawson
N. Watson

2003 G. Nelson

2004 C. MacKinnon
J. Neesham

E{GRADE|

1967 K. Ayton
1968 T. Farrel
Bank

1969 W. Ison
Bank

1970 W. Smith
1971 G. Meyer
1974 W. Pausin
1975 A. Thompson

Kalamunda
Wembley
Scarborough
Wanneroo
Kalamunda
Kingsway

Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bullcreek Leeming
Hamersley Carine
Quinns Districts
Mt Lawley

North Fremantle
North Beach
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

Bassendean
High Wycombe
Bullcreek Leeming

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
C.B.C.

Trinity Aquinas
Wembley

North Fremantle
University

North Fremantle

Bassendean
Commonwealth

Commonwealth

Innaloo
Trinity O.B.
R&l Bank
City Beach

1976 J. Abbott
1977 G. Buckenara
1978 S. McNamara
1979 A. Vaugham
1980 D. Nelson
1981 K. Withers
1982 M. Edwards
1983 W. Simmonds
1984 K. Maisey
1985 L. Tann
1986 P. Matier
1987 S. Mulvey
1988 S. Mulvey
1989 S. Anastos
1990 C. Bertilone
1991 G. O’Day
1992 G. Dowding
1993 D. Eaves
1994 G. Ford
1995 S. Murdoch
1996 G. Peel
1997 R. Breen
1998 M. Deeble

J. Colbung

P. Erdleyi

R. Tinder
1999 D. Fry
2000 K. Bain
2001 P. Britten
2002 P. Britten
2003 G. Ford
2004 J. Chambers
2005 B. Robertson
2006 H. Nelson
2007 W. Rigoll
2008 P. Kennedy
2009 P. Pavlovich
2010 B. Rice

EREERE
1998 M. Webb
1999 C. Bettles
2000 S. Atkinson
2001 G. McDonald
T. Raddom
No Competition 2003-2007
2008 Z. Mikulic
2009 T. Cooper
2010 D. Prebble
|
2011 S. Jopson
2012 W. Collard
2013 A. Pollard
2014 J. Anderson
2015 G. Olsen
2016 L. Gerhard
2017 J. Depane
E2]
2011 T. Sayer
2012 T. Sayer
2013 S. Lyndon
2014 M. Johnston
2015 L. Nimmett
2016 S. Sherriff
2017 S. Quaglia
2011 L. Nimmett
2012 B. Cooper
2013 A. Henderson
2014 D. King
2015 D. Somers
S. Broom
2016 L. Cubbage
2017 M. Hatch
[E4]
2013 S. Holder

City Beach

T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Claremont
Murdoch
Innaloo
University
Churchlands
Claremont C.A.E.
Applecross

St Nortberts
Bullcreek

St Norberts

St Norberts
John 23rd
Balcatta
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Brentwood
Coolbellup
Coolbinia Yokine
Bankwest
Innaloo

Innaloo

Dianella Morley
Balcatta
Osborne Park
Mosman Park
Willetton
Kingsley
Kingsley
Kingsley
Coolbellup
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans
North Fremantle
Willetton
University
Hamersley Carine
North Beach

Trinity Aquinas
Scarborough
Whitford

North Fremantle
Swan View

Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin
Fremantle CBC

Swan Districts
Swan Districts
Rossmoyne
Swan Districts
Roleystone
East Fremantle
East Fremantle

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Coolbellup
Brentwood
Booragoon
Kingsway
Kingsway
Swan Athletic

Kingsway
Noranda
Collegians
Kelmscott
Ballajura
West Coast
Gosnells
ECU

Forrestdale
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SELE TN ERARE

1993 P. Rawlings
FERARE
1969 W. Smith
1970 T. Hann
1971 D. Oliver
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 M. Shallow
1977 P. Steware
1978 S. Denys
1979 M. Nener
1980 J. Ellis
1981 P. Harrision
1982 K. May
1983 K. May
1984 P. Somers
1985 G. Truscott
1986 R. Jackamara
1987 R. Murphy
1988 D. Morey
1989 K. Brown
1990 R. Fewings
1991 W. Langlands
1992 B. Thomas
1993 D. Muller
1994 M. Paganin
1995 W. Nickisson
1996 T. Dunlea
1997 S. Bombaderi
1998 B. Bolland
1999 D. Muller
2000 E. Dimer
2001 M. Hart
2002 M. Hart
2003 A. Chapman
2004 S. Hastie
No Competition 2005-2007
2008 T. Mellidis

1. Morin

N. Ogg
2009 G. Blyth
2010 L. Thatcher
(GIGRADE]
1976 R. Dann
1977 R. Dann
1978 S. Lee Kong
1979 J. Pattinson
1980 D. Joy
1981 D. Kearsley
1982 D. Nadebaum
1983 A. Vaughan
1984 M. Ford
1985 G. Bergerson
1986 M. Owens
1987 T. Major
1988 W. Mason
1989 V. Drayton
1990 R. May
1991 B. McKinnon
1992 C. Cox
1993 T. Taylor
1994 T. Taylor
1995 T. Taylor
1996 S. Evans
1997 D. Muller
1998 N. Yeoland
1999 J. Davies
2000 D. Davies
2001 W. Riggoll
2002 T. Barrodeen
No Competition 2003-2007
2008 W. Rigoll

S. Garlett
2009 R. Little
2010 G. Clarke
HIGRADE!
1977 V. lopollo
1978 P. O'Dea

R. Pileggi
1980 N. Oxenham
1981 M. Owens

East Fremantle

Innaloo
Trinity O.B.
Scarborough

Murdoch
Whitford
Bayswater
Brentwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Koondoola
Koondoola
Graylands
Cockburn Lakes
Whitford

John 23rd
Sawyers Valley
Mt Lawley
Coolbellup
Nollamara
Brentwood
Bassendean
University

High Wycombe
Carlisle
Osborne Districts
Whitford
Bassendean
Innaloo
Coolbellup
Coolbellup

Mt Lawley
Warnbro Swans

Stirling
Beechboro
Swan Athletic
Thornlie
Willetton

East Perth

East Perth
Scarborough
Greenwood
University
Koondoola
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Ocean Ridge
Coolbellup
Navy
Girrawheen
Redcliffe
Wesley Curtin
Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Bullcreek Leeming
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Nollamara
Nollamara
Willetton
Ballajura

Willetton
Whitford
Nollamara
Kalamunda

Mt Lawley
Marist1979
Swan Valley
Koondoola
Edgewater

1982 P. Juhren
1983 G. Bergerson
1984 H. Rees
1985 S. Gregory
1986 G. O'Day
1987 A. Ryniker
1988 M. Hodder
1989 A. Fielder
1990 P. White-Parsons
1991 P. White-Parsons
1992 P. Rawlings
1993 D. Connell
1994 W. Nickisson
1995 P. Asphar
1996 R. Hambley
No Competition 1997-2008
2009 J. Agland
2010 S. Vanhinte
|[GRADE]
1978 M. Nener
1979 N. Yovich
1980 M. Owens
1981 P. Fruend
1982 E. Derviter
1983 K. Nairn
1984 G. Young
1985 P. Bedford
1986 T. Satour
1987 W. Mason
1988 G. McDonald
1989 A. Miller
1990 J. Rees
1991 D. Jarvis-Spinks
1992 S. Spencer
1993 M. Nish
1994 S. Donovan
1995 S. Curtis

C. Wood

JERAE
1979 J. Kensitt
1980 J. Beresi
1981 L. Kelly
1982 J. Taylor
1983 B. Morris
1984 P. Bedford
1985 C. Turvey
1986 G. Murphy
D. Mulligan
1988 T. Woodward
1989 T. Fetherston-Haugh

1990 T. Rigali
1991 K. Andrews

Robbs Jetty

Mt Lawley
ANZ Bank

City of Perth
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Bassendean
Riverton
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

East Fremantle
Scarborough
High Wycombe
Scarborough
Lynwood Ferndale

Rossmoyne
Warnbro

Brentwood
Forrestfield
Edgewater
Bullcreek

Swan View
Murdoch University
Bassendean

East Fremantle
Murdoch

Navy

North Fremantle
R.AA.F.

Murdoch University
North Beach

High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Ocean Ridge

West Coast

High Wycombe

Koondoola
Robbs Jetty
Robbs Jetty

City of Perth
Girrawheen
East Fremantle
Morley

Redcliffe

Trinity Aquinas
Hellenics
Murdoch University
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine

1992 D. Pegrum
1993 N. Ramsay
1994 K. Symons
1995 D. Kostandinosk
1996 K. Breen
KERARE
1980 B. Barber
1981 B. McCaffrey
1982 P. Carroll
1983 K. Glass
1984 F. Nannup
1985 R. Sheridan
1986 M. Hodder
1987 G. Andrews
1988 D. Pegrum
1989 T. Jackson
1990 S. Watson
1991 G. O'Rorke
1992 G. McCulloch
1993 A. Taylor

T. Jackson
LERARE
1984 L. Schaafsma
1985 G. Williamsons
1986 S. Roach
1987 A. Godfrey
1988 P. Claxton
1989 R. Putland
1990 C. Cox

1991 M. Boyd
1992 M. Battel

SUNDAYJLEAGUE

1973 M. Grieve
1974 J. Patterson

1975 L. McPherson
1976 D. Williams
1977 L. ltaliano
1978 1. Williams
1979 K.Simeon
1980 T. Woodward
1981 J. Parsons
1982 P. Nuich
1983 D. Volk
JAXCOLTS
1959 K. Smith
1960 J. King
1961 B. Slater
1962 C. Stannage
1963 L. John
1964 R. Northend
1965 K. Pearson
1966 P. Griffiths
1967 G. Bridge
1968 M. McPhee
1969 P. Featherby
1970 L. Aitken
1971 M. Herd
1972 M. Herd
1973 N. Feakes
1974 J. Faulkner
11975 F. Bucknall
1976 J. Rigg
1977 J. Birman
1978 | McCarey
1979 K Kosovich
1980 K. Smith
1981 I. Rakich
1982 A. Bockman
1983 C. Marphy
1984 S. Paddon
1985 M. Brewer
1986 B. Calvin
1987 M. Spadanuda
1988 A. Hayes
1989 M. Cawley

Coolbinia Yokine
Brentwood
Wembley
Balcatta

Innaloo

Melville

North Fremantle
W.A.LT.

Dianella
Coolbellup
Carlisle
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Rockingham
Collegians Old
Scotch
Applecross

Mt Lawley
Brentwood
Forrestdale

Coolbinia Yokine
Swanbourne
Nedlands
Riverton
Rockingham
Sawyers Valley
Brentwood
Ocean Ridge
Sawyers Valley
Brentwood

Graylands
Graylands
Swan Valley
Graylands
Morley

Swan Valley
Fire Brigade
Hellenic

Fire Brigade
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic

Bayswater
T.T.C.

TT.C.

T.T.C.
Wembley
Victoria Park
Mt Hawthorn West
Perth
Swanbourne
Collegians Old
Scotch
University
Wembley
University
Wembley
Wembley
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
S.T.C.
University

Old Wesley
Wembley
Nollamara
University

Old Wesley
Nollamara
Wembley
Collegians Old
Scotch

Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
University
University

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

BI[COLTS
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003

(CICOLTS
1973
1977
1978
1979
1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002

2003
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Phillips
O’Neill
O’Neill
Pickett
Pickett
Imms
Byrne

. Hamilton
Parry

. Northover
. Moir

. Arangio
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Thomas

. Tampalini
Elliss
Elliss
Lieshman
Miller

. Fitzgerald
Glynn
Woodhouse
Clune

. Cicerello
W. Pascoe

COAAIOIOO O D

S. Shearing
S. Ashby

P. Carlsen

G. Masters

R. Nicholaidis
c. Milentis

G. Pezzimenti
D. Kernaham
R. Imbrogio
M. Yukich

R. Lambly

|. Davidson
D. Hopkins

P. Di Nardo
D. Trimboli

T. Jemmeson
A. Roberts
A. Harper
A. Jones
D. McLeod

. Neesham
. Lancaster
. Lancaster
Cinkurs
Little

zz--40

. Jokovich
Stewart
Smith

. Chadwick
Mentz
Kluwen
Bowie
Damiani
Sieracki
Ballem
Haynes
Palmer
Thomas

. Wynne
Bonetti
Cullen

. Wheatcroft
. Wheatcroft
Mugambwa
K. Fitzgerald
L. Adams

S. Pearce

B. Charlton
B. Gabrovec
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University
Wembley
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Nollamara
Trinity Aquinas
University
West Coast
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle

North Innaloo
W.A.LT.
Bayswater
Bayswater
W.A.LT.
Osborne Park
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Marist
Bayswater
Collegians
Churchlands
North Fremantle
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Carlisle

Carlisle

Dianella
Maylands
Innaloo

Dianella

Swan Athletic
Osborne Districts
C.B.C.
Bassendean
Swan Athletic
Hamersley Carine
C.B.C.
Hamersley Carine
Dianella Morley
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Willetton

T.C. Graylands
Morley

Morley
Scarborough

Mt Hawthorn
West Perth
W.A.LT.

Coolbinia Yokine
Northbridge AICA
University
Lynwood Ferndale
Morley
Bassendean
Whitford
Rockingham
Whitford

Swan View
Wanneroo
Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

St Norberts

St Norberts
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Collegians
Kingsley

DICOLTS
1989

PHINSCOTIDIVISION
INYDONALDSON|VMEDALS
2004 K. Riemann
2005 T. Mzungu
2006 B. Russell
2007 M. Judd
2008 T. Shevlin
2009 S. Mansfield
2010 D. May
2011 S. Mather
2012 G. Colreavy
2013 T. Rose
2014 A. Howson
2015 H. Whiteside
2016 H. Whiteside
2017 R. Donaldson
[DREW/BANEIELDIDIVISION]
2004 L. Browne
2005 A. Ogg
2006 J. Keeley
2007 B. Hinkley
2008 C. Tilley
2009 B. Pitcher
2010 A. Barker
2011 T. Pottinger
2012 C. Collard
2013 S. Price
2014 T. Moore
2015 D. Toohey

M. Jackson
2016 A. Charlie
2017 C. Putland
IAN|DARGIE[DIVISION]
2004 A. Saylor
2005 R. Christianson
2006 G. Boudville
2007 R. Manton
2008 J. Lovegrove
2009 A. Waight
2010 P. Athanasiou
2011 T. Blechynden
2012 J. Pryor
2013 M. Mant
2014 C. Harvey
2015 A. King
2016 B. Barone
2017 E. Laurance

G. Walters

Applecross

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
University

North Fremantle
North Beach
Fremantle CBC
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Collegians
Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin
Curtin Uni Wesley
University

Swan Athletic
Kalamunda
Hamersely Carine
Swan Athletic

Coolbinia West Perth

Melville

Willetton
Kalamunda
Kelmscott
Wembley
Bullcreek Leeming
Whitford

Kingsway
Whitford

North Fremantle

Ballajura

West Coast Cowan
West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda
Carlisle

Gosnells

Kingsway

Thornlie

Thornlie

Kingsley

High Wycombe
Carlisle

Bullcreek Leeming
Ballajura

IPAURIEJKEENEIDIVISION
2005 M. Ferguson Melville
2006 B. Stewart Belmont Districts
2007 R. Bark Brentwood
Booragoon

2008 A. O’Loughlin Kingsley
2009 D. Taylor Lynwood Ferndale
2010 C. Mealor Mosman Park
2011 R. Wells Carlisle
2012 A. Holmes Manning
2013 T. Bowman Warnbro Swans
2014 J. Mortimer Carlisle
2015 J. Cusworth Thornlie
2016 M. Hopkins High Wycombe
2017 S. Price Canning Vale
BRETIIRYONES
2009 G. Ogilvie Collegians
2010 M. Palmer Armadale
2011 S. Duke North Beach

J. Hutchison Whitford
2012 J. Power Trinity Aquinas
2013 K. Mooney North Fremantle
2014 A. Read Fremantle CBC
2015 R. Pilcher Fremantle CBC
2016 J. Rouphael Trinity Aquinas
2017 O. Tothill North Beach
WEST CRAST EACLES BIVISIEN
2009 C. Lambkin Carlisle
No Competition 2010
2011 J. Barber Ellenbrook
2012 R. Congdon Swan View
2013 A. King Carlisle

J. McEwen Noranda

J. Narrier Belmont Districts
2014 C. Koroheke Belmont Districts
2015 J. Loo Belmont Districts
2016 C. Simpson-Lewis  Ellenbrook
2017 B. Venables Forrestdale
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Awarded to the Fairest and Best Player in the “A’ Grade Grand Final, honouring Barney Giles O.A.M., J.P., Life Member of the WAAFL A Grade B Grade
1981 M. Salmon University 1994 A. Host West Coast 2007 B. Stewart North Beach B. Featherby Wembley S. Mitchell Bayswater
1982 G. Wilkinson Old Scotch 1995 D. Govan Scarborough 2008 C. Pearce North Beach B. Featherby Wembley M. Leach T.T.C. Claremont
1983 B. Dunn Mt Lawley 1996 S. Massey University 2009 S. Bandy North Beach H. Bell North Fremantle R. Burns Hilton Park
1984 P. Sanders Wembley 1997 G. Fitzpatrick Scarborough 2010 K.Riemann North Beach B. Gianotti University K. Sommes Collegians Old Scotch
1985 L. Baroni Mt Lawley 1998 D. Bryant Scarborough 2011 D. Crudeli University B. Packard Mosman Park R. Smith Mt Lawley
1986 N. Carroll Mt Lawley 1999 M. Hamer North Beach 2012 C. Wiese University G. Pole East Perth R. Smith Mt Lawley
1987 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2000 S. Moloney C.B.C. 2013 C. Taylor Wesley Curtin A. Leckie Maylands D. Hayes Mosman Park
1988 R. Bell Mt Lawley 2001 M. Pratt North Beach 2014 C. Flint University B. Featherby Wembley R. Branson Nollamara
1989 D. Higgins North Beach 2002 L. Smith North Beach 2015 R. Cronin Wesley Curtin M. Doig Wembley K. Ayton Bassendean
1990 G. Biffen Wembley 2003 S. Misich North Fremantle 2016 P. O'Keefe Trinity Aquinas B. McCaffrey Melville J. Cain Floreat
1991 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2004 S. Pearce North Beach 2017 M. Jukes Trinity Aquinas A. Barnett University R. Nelson Old Wesley
1992 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2005 R. Shimmings North Beach A. Barnett University B. Smith Maylands
1993 R. Perrie North Beach 2006 C. Pearce North Beach R. Wheatley North Fremantle B. Hersey Nollamara
R. Wilson University K. Ayton Bayswater
1972  Carlisle 2000 C.B.C. 1990  University A J. Miller Cc.B.C R. Rowe Bayswater
1973  Wembley 2001  West Coast Cowan 1991  North Beach M. Salmon University K. Simeon Maylands
1974  Wembley 2002  Warnbro Swans 1992  Cowan University G. Bancroft Carlisle K. Blake North Fremantle
1975  University 2003  Warnbro Swans 1993  Swan Athletic & University G. Aldridge Mt Lawley B. Veryard Floreat Marist
1976 University 2004 Kalamunda 1994 University P. Botsis Wembley S. Moore Trinity Aquinas
1977  University 2005  Wesley Curtin 1995  Brentwood & University A G. Donovan Nollamara G. Fathers Morley
1978  Wembley 2006 Hamersley Carine 1996 University A S. Arnott Old Wesley G. Fathers Morley
1979  Collegians 2007  Whitford 1997 Bullcreek Leeming T. Power Old Wesley R. Stark Floreat Marist
1980  Innaloo [Ron\Webster;Memoriall 1998  Bullcreek Leeming J. O’Neil North Beach M. Hughes Bayswater
1981 North Beach 2008 Fremantle CBC 1999  Lynwood Ferndale K. Pride Old Wesley S. Mulhall West Coast
1982  Dianella 2009  Wembley 2000  Lynwood Ferndale C. Northcott Nollamara P. Botsis Mt Lawley
1983 Mt Lawley 2010 Scarborough 2001 Willetton & Trinity Aquinas C. Northcott Nollamara C. Hall Collegians Old Scotch
1984 Mt Lawley 2011 Ocean Ridge 2002 University A B. McFaull Scarborough B. McFaull Innaloo
1985 Mt Lawley 2012  Noranda 2003  North Beach & North Fremantle V. Lowe Mt Lawley G. Howard C.B.C.
1986  West Coast & Swan Athletic 2013 Quinns Districts 2004  North Fremantle & Willetton V. Lowe Mt Lawley J. Olczy North Fremantle
1987 Mt Lawley 2014  Kingsway 2005  Trinity Aquinas K. Pride Old Wesley G. Yukich Swan Athletic
1988  Cockburn Lakes 2015  Quinns Districts 2006  Belmont Districts P. Bistrup North Beach T. Bozich Swan Athletic
1989  Bullcreek 2016 University 2007  North Fremantle W. Taylor West Coast P. Brindley C.B.C.
1990  Rockingham 2017  Gosnells 2008 Kingsley V.Lowe Mt Lawley D. Reed C.B.C.
1991 Rockingham 2009  Scarborough W. Taylor West Coast S. Hadland Bassendean
1992 Redcliffe 2010 Fremantle CBC M. Cullen Nollamara S. Hadland Bassendean
1993  Forrestfield iTom|NaylorShield| 2011 SNESA M. Cullen Nollamara P. Brooks C.B.C.
1994  High Wycombe 1984 Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B 2012 Bassendean S. Sadowski North Beach K. Caton Balcatta
1995  High Wycombe & Swan Athletic 1985  West Coast B & University A 2013 University P. Brooks Cc.B.C J. Hayman Nollamara
1996  Warnbro Swans 1986 University A 2014 Carlisle & Kingsway P. McDonald Mt Lawley M. Hastie Wanneroo
1997  Rossmoyne 1987 University A 2015  Wembley N. Moody Scarborough D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming
1998 St Norberts 1988 Trinity Aquinas 2016 Wanneroo & Willetton S. Moloney Cc.B.C D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming
1999  Trinity Aquinas 1989  Whitford 2017  Canning Vale M. Cullen Balcatta Osborne Park J. Tasker Wesley Curtin
M. Cullen Stirling C. Johnson West Coast Cowan
Mmm M. Silver C.B.C B. Robertson Mt Lawley
2003 Trent Cooper Wesley Curtin 2008 Steven Wood University 2013  Joshua Stott North Beach J. Hayman Stirling T. Cooper Wesley Curtin
2004 Ricky Rogers Wanneroo 2009 Aaron Sweet Stirling 2014  Chaz Flint University M. Holbrook North Beach D. Malone Bullcreek Leeming
2005 Ricky Rogers Wanneroo 2010 Preston O’Keefe  Trinity Aquinas 2015  Stephen Healy Wanneroo M. Holbrook North Beach D. Giffiths West Coast Cowan
2006 Kane Loxley University 2011 Joe Boys North Beach 2016 Jayden D'Vauz Kelmscott A. Piccoli Wembley B. Robertson Mt Lawley
2007 Andrew Piccoli Wembley 2012 Joseph Pantano  Fremantle CBC 2017 Charlie Stapleton  University T. Fiest Whitfords S. Plover Melville
M. Holbrook North Beach D. Marinovich West Coast Cowan
JAdministratorofithe)Yeany J. Harris North Fremantle A. Taylor Hamersley Carine
2010  Adrian Rapanaro  Fremantle CBC 2013 Julie Harrison High Wycombe 2016  Lawrie Kane Ballajura D. McKinlay Trinity Aquinas A. Piccoli Wembley
2011 Ben Rocchi Mt Lawley 2014  Sarina Aston Manning Rippers 2017  Joycelyn Smith Secret Harbour T. McNamara Trinity Aquinas S. Martin Hamersley Carine
2012 Justin Stirling Bullcreek Leeming 2015  Danielle Santoro Bayswater D. McKinlay Mt Lawley S. Martin Hamersley Carine
B. Bennett West Coast G. Munt Swan Athletic
mmmm@mm mmmm@mm R. Murphy Trinity Aquinas A. McKinlay Mt Lawley
2014  Mark Volk 2014  Alistair Nicholson  Wesley Curtin M. Scarborough D. McKinlay Mt Lawley
2015  Luke Baker 2015 Bradley McCallum Hamersley Carine R. Trinity Aquinas T. Noakes Wembley
2016  Mark Volk 2016  Brendan Bomford Ocean Ridge - g D. McKinlay Mt Lawley
2017  Jarrod Hodge 2017 Jim August Kenwick '1_1‘ N '.“.1- AL i LS5 ANEPded i T Y “ N Nl mr g o > " : Bagb
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PREMIERSHIP TALLY

University 88 Swanbourne
Wembley 50 T.C. Churchlands
North Fremantle 46 Victoria Park
Collegians (Old Scotch) 29 Kelmscott

Mount Lawley 29 Mosman Park

North Beach 28 Rossmoyne

Trinity Aquinas (Trinity O.B) 28 Sandovers
Fremantle CBC (Fremantle O.B) 26 SNESA (St Norberts)
Scarborough 23 T.T.C. Claremont
West Coast (West Coast Cowan, Cowan Coolbellup
University, City Beach, Floreat Marist, Marist) 21 Hellenics

Whitford 16 Manning Rippers (R&l Bank)
Bull Creek Leeming 15 Postals

Stirling (AICA, Balcatta, Quinns Districts
Balcatta Osborne Park) 15 South Fremantle
Wesley Curtin (WA.L.T., Old Wesley) 15 South Perth

Belmont Districts (Redcliffe, Belmont, Wonderers

Belmont Redcliffe) 14 Ascot

Melville (Palmyra) 14 East Victoria Park
Cockburn Lakes (Robbs Jetty) 13 Floreat Park
Coolbinia West Perth (MHWP, West Perth, Forrestdale

Osborne Districts. Coolbinia Yokine) 13 Girrawheen
Nollamara 13 Gosnells

Carlisle 12 Graylands T.C.
Innaloo 12 Jandakot

Swan Athletic 12 Maddington
Bassendean 11 Muresk

Dianella Morley (Dianella, Morley) 11 Nedlands T.C. (N.S.T.C.)
Hamersley Carine (Hamersley) 11 Osborne Park
Willetton 11 T.T.C. Mt Lawley
Kalamunda 10 W.A.C.AE.

Ocean Ridge 10 \\V4

Wanneroo 10 Beechboro

Warnbro Swans 10 Canning VPSP
Kingsway 9 Churchlands
Ballajura City of Perth

East Fremantle Claremont Nedlands
Forrestfield Cottesloe

High Wycombe Fire Brigade
Kingsley Fremantle

Swan Valley Inglewood Mt Lawley
\EWEE John 23rd
Bayswater Kenwick

East Perth Mallocks

Thornlie Marangaroo

T.T.C. (Teachers College) Midland

Applecross Mundaring (Mundaring Hills)

Brentwood Booragoon (Brentwood) National Bank

Canning Vale Y
Commonwealth Bank Nedlands T.T.C
Ellenbrook Perth

Lynwood Ferndale Roleystone
Midland Junction SEICIWAEN
Noranda Secret Harbour
Rockingham Southern River
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